
1

*AMENDED CITY OF BARABOO COMMON COUNCIL
AGENDA

Council Chambers, 101 South Blvd., Baraboo, Wisconsin
Tuesday, November 26, 2019, 7:00 P.M.

Regular meeting of the City of Baraboo Common Council, Mayor Mike Palm presiding.
Notices Sent To Council Members: Wedekind, Kolb, Plautz, Vacant, Petty, Ellington, Alt, Kierzek, and Thurow.
Notices Sent To City Staff, Media And Other Interested Parties: Admin. Geick, Atty. Truman, CDA Dir. Cannon,
Clerk Zeman, DPW Dir./Engineer Pinion, Finance Dir. Haggard, Fire Chief Stieve, Library Dir. Bergin, Parks & Rec.
Dir. Hardy, Police Chief Schauf, Street Super. Gilman, Utility Super. Peterson, Treasurer Laux, the Baraboo News
Republic, WBDL, 99.7FM, Citizen Agenda Group, Media Agenda Group, Jason Kent.

1. CALL TO ORDER.

2. ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.

3. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES. (Voice Vote): November 12, 2019

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA. (Voice Vote)

5. COMPLIANCE WITH OPEN MEETING LAW NOTED.

6. PRESENTATIONS. (None)

7. APPOINTMENT OF ALDERPERSON TO DISTRICT 4.

 Introduction and Council appointment of Jason Kent as Alderperson for District #4, serving until April 21,
2020. (Voice Vote)

 Oath of Office - Jason Kent as Alderperson for District #4.

8. PUBLIC HEARINGS. The Mayor announces that this is the published date and time to hear public comment
concerning:

 Proposed assessments to be levied in the Baraboo Improvement District (BID).

 Proposed 2020 City Budget.

9. PUBLIC INVITED TO SPEAK. (Any citizen has the right to speak on any item of business that is on the agenda for Council
action if recognized by the presiding officer.)

10. MAYOR'S BUSINESS:

 The Mayor will recognize City Administrator Ed Geick on his retirement from the City of Baraboo and for
his 15 years of service to this community.

 The Common Council will hold a Special Meeting on Tuesday, December 17th at 7:00 p.m. for the results of
the BDAS Financial Audit.

 Mayoral Appointment of Ald. Kent to the Finance/Personnel Committee, a Standing Committee of Council.

11. CONSENT AGENDA. (Roll Call)
CA-1…Approve the accounts payable to be paid in the amount of $_____________

CA-2…Approve the Annual Weights and Measures Assessments for 2019.

CA-3…Approve writing off uncollectible accounts.
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CA-4… Appoint CSOs John Statz and Allison Goetz as Humane Officers for the City of Baraboo.

12. ORDINANCES ON 2ND READING.
SRO-1…Approve revising permitted and conditional uses in a B-2 Neighborhood Business zoning district.

13. NEW BUSINESS – RESOLUTIONS.
*NBR-1…Approve the 2020 Business Improvement District (BID) Budget for $47,900.

NBR-2…Approve the proposed assessments to be levied upon property within the Business Improvement
District (BID).

NBR-3… Approve the 2020 Alma Waite Budget in the amount of $26,313.

NBR-4…Approve the 2020 Airport Budget in the amount of $320,401.

NBR-5…Approve the Sanitary Sewer Utility Budget in the amount of $1,756,963 and set user charges accordingly.

NBR-6…Approve the 2020 Water Utility Budget in the amount of $2,428,591.

NBR-7…Approve the 2020 Stormwater Utility Budget in the amount of $786,329.

NBR-8…Approve the 2020 Tax Incremental Finance Funds for the City’s four Tax Incremental Districts.

NBR-9…Approve the 2020 Budgets for funds with sources of revenue other than levy:
a. Taxi
b. Street Lighting
b. Park Impact/Development
c. Public Safety Impact Fees
d. Lead LSL Funds
e. Fire Equipment Replacement
f. Emergency Mgmt. Equipment Fund
g. Land Development
h. Capital Equipment Fund
i. Liability Insurance

j. Unfunded Pension Liability
k. UW Campus
l. Kuenzi Estate
m. Library Segregated
n. Library Building Fund
o. Park Segregated
p. Oschner Park House
q. Firefighters Retirement Fund
r. Friends of the Library

*NBR-10… Approve the tax levy for $8,789,324 and adopt the 2020 City budget for a total of $18,847,349.

14. NEW BUSINESS – ORDINANCES. (None)

15. OTHER ACTIONABLE ITEMS:

 Discuss cancelling the December 24, 2019 regular Council Meeting. (Voice Vote)

16. ADMINISTRATOR AND COUNCIL COMMENTS. (Comments are limited to recognition of City residents and
employees, memorials, and non-political community events; discussion of matters related to government business is prohibited.)

17. REPORTS, PETITIONS, AND CORRESPONDENCE. - The City acknowledges receipt and distribution
of the following:

 Reports: Treasurer – October 2019

 Minutes from the Following Meetings:
Copies of these meeting minutes are included in your packet:
Finance/Personnel 11-12-19 Public Safety 10-28-19
Administrative 11-4-19 UW Campus Comm. 10-17-19
BID 11-20-19
Copies of these meeting minutes are on file in the Clerk's office:
Park & Recreation 10-14-19 Towns & Village Budget Comm. 10-17-19

2 of 61



3
Library 10-11-19, 11-8-19 PFC 10-21-19

 Petitions and Correspondence Being Referred: None

18. ADJOURNMENT. (Voice Vote)
Brenda Zeman, City Clerk

For more information about the City of Baraboo, visit our website at www.cityofbaraboo.com

November 2019

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
17 18 19 20 21 22 23

SCDC

PFC

Plan

Library

BID UW Campus

Public Arts
Emergency Mgt.

24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Public Safety Finance

Council

Ambulance Thanksgiving
Day

City Offices
CLOSED

Thanksgiving
Holiday

City Offices
CLOSED

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE - Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the Americans with
Disabilities Act who requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format should
contact the City Clerk at 101 South Blvd., Baraboo, WI or phone (608) 355-2700 during regular business hours at
least 48 hours before the meeting so reasonable arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

Agenda jointly prepared by D. Munz and B. Zeman Agenda posted on 11/22/2019
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NBR - 1
RESOLUTION NO. 19- Dated: November 26, 2019

The City of Baraboo, Wisconsin

Background:
The BID prepares an annual budget and submits it to the City for approval as a condition of their
operating plan. The City reviews the budget and approves it prior to levying assessments against
qualified properties within the BID.
Fiscal Note: (check one) [ ] Not Required [ ] Budgeted Expenditure [ ] Not Budgeted
Comments:

Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Baraboo, Sauk County, Wisconsin:
That the proposed 2020 BID budget in the amount of $47,900 and attached hereto is approved, and;
That the following is made a part of the Budget.

1. A reserve, to be known as the Reserve for Public Parking, Acquisition and Infrastructure
Improvement Reserve, is established to be funded as follows:
The unspent balance, as determined by appropriate accounting methods, of the funds for each fiscal
year as of December 31 of each year, shall be placed in a reserve to be used exclusively for
acquisition of land for public parking purposes, lighting, marking, signing, and landscaping of
municipal parking lots and sidewalks, acquisition and public placement of receptacles for trash and
garbage collection. Funds may be expended for these purposes at any time upon the affirmative vote
of any five Directors.

Other than for the foregoing purposes, funds shall be expended from the reserve only on the
affirmative vote of three quarters of all of the Directors of the BID.

2. In order to be paid, all bills must be signed by a BID Director or employee prior to being submitted
to the Finance Committee.

3. All bills to be paid must be in the hands of the Treasurer no later than noon on the Friday immediately
prior to the regular monthly meeting of the BID Board of Directors.

4. All Directors are to be compensated out of the General Administrative Account for the following
expenses necessarily incurred: Postage, photocopies at $.15 per page, mileage at IRS approved rates
when authorized in advance by the BID Board of Directors.

5. All BID funds are to be turned in to either the BID Treasurer or the City Treasurer within 72 hours
or receipt of the same. If turned in to the City Treasurer, the receipt for same shall be turned in to the
BID Treasurer within 72 hours of receiving same.

6. No purchase or an obligation of the BID shall be paid in cash. All such purchases and obligations
shall be paid by check issued by the City Treasurer.

7. Any non-budgeted items of income received during a fiscal year shall be placed in the contingency
fund for the same year.

Offered by: Finance Comm. Approved:
Motion:
Second: Attest:
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2020

REVENUE

Assessment $46,900.00

Farmer's Market $1,000.00

TOTAL REVENUE $47,900.00

EXPENSES PROMOTIONS

Downtown Baraboo Light Parade $3,000.00

Downton Baraboo Holiday Advertisng $2,000.00

Advertising DBI Event Coordinate Support $3,000.00

Devil's Lake Advertising $1,500.00

Farmer's Market $2,000.00

Image Adv Campaign $9,000.00

PROMOTIONS TOTAL $20,500.00

PARKING LOT DEVELOPMENT

Parking lot reserve 0

Landscape and Maintenance $1,500.00

PARKING LOT TOTAL $1,500.00

ADMINISTRATIVE

Supplies $200.00

Insurance $650.00

Professional Services (audit) $2,000.00

Accounting Services Operating $800.00

Expenses $0.00

ADMINISTRATIVE TOTAL $3,650.00

APPEARANCE/BANNERS

Hanging Flower Baskets $8,000.00

Spring $800.00

Winter $975.00

Summer $725.00

Fall Décor $700.00

Flags $300.00

Pole Décor $3,500.00

Install Labor $1,000.00

Other $3,000.00

APPEARANCE/BANNERS TOTAL $19,000.00

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT $3,250.00

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT TOTAL $3,250.00

TOTAL EXPENSES $47,900.00

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) TOTAL $0.00

2020 BID BUDGET FINAL

5 of 61



NBR - 10

RESOLUTION NO. 2019- Dated: November 26, 2019

The City of Baraboo, Wisconsin

Background: Pursuant to §3.04 of the Baraboo Municipal Code, and in accordance with §65.90 of the
Wisconsin State Statutes, the City of Baraboo’s 2020 Budget in the amount of $18,847,349 is hereby
presented to the Common Council for adoption.

Fiscal Note: (check one) [ ] Not Required [ ] Budgeted Expenditure [ ] Not Budgeted
Comments:

Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Baraboo, Sauk County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the proposed 2020 Budget Document appropriates out of the receipts of the City of Baraboo
for the year 2020, including monies received from the general property tax levy, to the various Funds
shown below, the following amounts:

General Fund (Fund 100): $12,862,573
Debt Service Fund (Fund 300): 3,244,373
Capital Funds (Fund 430 & 432): 2,740,403
Total of Funds with Levy $18,847,349

BE IT FURHER RESOLVED THAT THE Common Council of the City of Baraboo hereby approves and
accepts the 2020 Budget in the amount of $18,847,349 dollars, and;

BE IT FURHER RESOLVED that there is hereby levied a tax of $8,789,324 on all taxable property
within the City of Baraboo as returned by the assessor in the 2019 assessment roll for the uses, and
purposes set forth in the 2020 budget. A detail of the levy by Fund follows:

General Fund (Fund 100): $ 6,976,687
Debt Service Fund (Fund 300): 1,740,437
Capital Fund (Fund 430): 72,200
Total Levy $ 8,789,324

Offered by: Finance/Personnel Committee Approved by: ______________________________
Mayor

Motion: ________________________

Second: ________________________ Certified by: ______________________________
City Clerk
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CITY OF BARABOO BUDGET WORKSHEET - CITY OF BARABOO - 2020 Page: 1

Periods: 00/20-14/20 Nov 22, 2019 12:20PM

2018-18 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20

Prior year Original Amended Y-T-D Current year Requested Admin Recommended Adopted

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Budget Actual Projected budget Adjustments Budget

General Fund

General Government

100-10-41110-000 General Property Taxes 7,088,135.59 6,915,186.00 6,915,186.00 6,915,185.74 6,915,186.00 .00 6,976,687.00 6,976,687.00 .00

100-10-41140-000 Mobile Home Fees 85,208.53 83,479.00 83,479.00 56,108.01 74,520.00 74,520.00 .00 74,520.00 .00

100-10-41140-630 Mobile Home Lottery Credit 26,853.54 25,841.00 25,841.00 33,571.28 33,572.00 33,600.00 .00 33,600.00 .00

100-10-41140-631 Mobile Home Lottery Cr-School 9,715.61- 9,302.00- 9,302.00- 12,460.32- 12,461.00- 12,096.00- .00 12,096.00- .00

100-10-41150-000 Managed Forest Land Tax 136.70 40.00 40.00 130.56 131.00 137.00 .00 137.00 .00

100-10-41150-630 Managed Forest Land State 3.20 3.00 3.00 3.20 3.20 3.00 .00 3.00 .00

100-10-41150-631 Managed Forest Land-Contra Ct .64- 1.00- 1.00- .64- 1.00- 1.00- .00 1.00- .00

100-10-41310-000 Taxes from Utilities 312,568.00 324,500.00 324,500.00 .00 324,500.00 324,500.00 .00 324,500.00 .00

100-10-41320-000 Tax from Other Tax Exempt Enti 64,537.53 66,481.00 66,481.00 23,917.00 66,481.00 64,350.00 .00 64,350.00 .00

100-10-43410-630 State Shared Taxes 1,654,779.28 1,741,549.00 1,741,549.00 533,292.70 1,751,682.00 1,735,844.00 .00 1,735,844.00 .00

100-10-43420-630 Personal Property Aid .00 71,476.00 71,476.00 71,476.37 71,476.00 57,802.00 .00 57,802.00 .00

100-10-43430-630 Exempt Computer Aid 47,228.20 48,362.00 48,362.00 48,371.12 48,371.00 49,242.00 871.00- 48,371.00 .00

100-10-43431-630 Video Service Provider Aid .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 15,918.00 15,918.00 .00

100-10-43529-100 Medicaid portion of State Aid 74,514.95 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-10-43531-630 Local Transportation Aid 603,995.14 627,822.00 627,822.00 627,533.60 627,534.00 627,000.00 89,976.00 716,976.00 .00

100-10-43535-630 Connecting Highway Aids 70,684.33 70,636.00 70,636.00 70,635.92 70,680.00 70,636.00 176.00- 70,460.00 .00

100-10-43610-630 Payment for Municipal Services 89,425.00 89,425.00 216,425.00 217,115.91 217,116.00 106,667.00 .00 106,667.00 .00

100-10-43790-000 Other Local Govt Grants 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 7,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

CVMIC safety grants

100-10-44110-000 Liquor & Malt Beverage License 21,710.72 21,290.00 21,290.00 32,323.35 32,293.00 22,200.00 .00 22,200.00 .00

100-10-44120-000 Operator License (Bartender) 12,783.00 9,570.00 9,570.00 11,498.00 10,864.00 13,150.00 .00 13,150.00 .00

100-10-44140-000 Cigarette License 1,500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 .00 1,400.00 .00

100-10-44150-000 Cable Television License 159,185.35 166,000.00 166,000.00 79,967.84 159,251.04 159,200.00 15,918.00- 143,282.00 .00

100-10-44160-000 Mobile Home Park License 1,745.00 1,580.00 1,580.00 1,580.00 1,580.00 1,580.00 .00 1,580.00 .00

100-10-44170-000 Taxi License 90.00 80.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 .00 90.00 .00

100-10-44180-000 Weights & Measures License 5,941.21 5,090.00 5,090.00 600.00 5,410.00 5,410.00 .00 5,410.00 .00

100-10-44290-000 Miscellaneous License 2,377.50 3,200.00 3,200.00 2,967.50 2,910.00 3,060.00 .00 3,060.00 .00

100-10-45110-000 Court Fines & Forfeitures 54,771.29 50,000.00 50,000.00 41,029.48 50,257.00 50,000.00 .00 50,000.00 .00

100-10-46110-000 Sale of Maps & Supplies 7.75 10.00 10.00 166.00 166.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

100-10-46112-000 Publication Fee 615.00 700.00 700.00 950.00 950.00 950.00 .00 950.00 .00

100-10-46190-000 Other General Government 1,315.49 300.00 300.00 928.93 917.00 1,350.00 .00 1,350.00 .00

100-10-47310-000 Intergov Charges (Loc Gov) 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Airport equipment

100-10-47330-000 Contributions from Ambulance 28,568.56 42,931.00 42,931.00 42,931.20 42,931.00 43,700.00 .00 43,700.00 .00

Budget notes:
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CITY OF BARABOO BUDGET WORKSHEET - CITY OF BARABOO - 2020 Page: 2

Periods: 00/20-14/20 Nov 22, 2019 12:20PM

2018-18 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20

Prior year Original Amended Y-T-D Current year Requested Admin Recommended Adopted

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Budget Actual Projected budget Adjustments Budget

Rent Alma Waite Annex

100-10-48130-000 Interest from TIFs 250.25 180.00 180.00 .00 180.00 180.00 .00 180.00 .00

100-10-48140-000 Other Dividend Interest Inc 4,558.14 300.00 300.00 76.24 4,000.00 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00 .00

100-10-48210-000 Rents and Leases 15,938.40 15,914.00 15,914.00 58,626.28 61,416.00 15,914.00 10,553.00 26,467.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Antenea rent $16,867

Retail space in Fire station $9,600

100-10-48220-000 Rental of Property 25.00 25.00 25.00 1,525.00 1,525.00 1,525.00 .00 1,525.00 .00

100-10-48300-000 Sale of Assets 22,778.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-10-48400-000 Insurance Recoveries 26,303.53 .00 407.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-10-48900-000 Purchase Card Rebate 11,604.28 11,000.00 11,000.00 8,804.87 11,000.00 11,000.00 .00 11,000.00 .00

100-10-48910-000 Insurance Premium Refund/Adj 64,810.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00

100-10-48920-000 Refund of Prior Years Expense 2,876.14 .00 .00 1,416.28 1,317.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-10-49120-000 Proceeds from Notes .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 40,000.00 77,000.00 117,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Park Office renovations $40,000

Fire station repairs $77,000

100-10-49230-000 Transfer from Debt Service 14,956.44 .00 .00 26,825.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-10-49249-000 Transfer from Capital Equip 20,000.00 9,200.00 9,200.00 .00 9,200.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-10-49298-800 Transfer from TIF Incentive .00 .00 105,000.00 .00 105,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-10-49300-000 Fund Balance Applied .00 683,294.00 827,400.00 .00 .00 628,504.00 .00 628,504.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Apply Fund balance over 25% $600,504

Park Office renovations $28,000

To maximize expenditure restraint $17,26

100-10-49310-000 Fund Balance Applied-Designate .00 59,342.00 59,342.00 .00 59,342.00 39,897.00 .00 39,897.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Apply airport fund balance $39,897

Council

100-10-51100-110-000 Salaries 10,799.64 10,800.00 10,800.00 8,999.10 10,800.00 10,800.00 .00 10,800.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Increase Salaries to $400 and remove expense allowance (3 year phase-in) - Removed

100-10-51100-130-000 Social Security 2,478.60 2,479.00 2,479.00 2,065.50 2,479.00 2,479.00 .00 2,479.00 .00

100-10-51100-150-000 Expense Allowance 21,600.36 21,600.00 21,600.00 18,000.90 21,600.00 21,600.00 .00 21,600.00 .00

100-10-51100-210-000 Publishing 2,588.35 1,280.00 1,280.00 604.36 1,280.00 1,240.00 .00 1,240.00 .00

100-10-51100-220-000 Telephone 42.07 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-10-51100-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 105.00 1,535.00 1,535.00 325.00 500.00 694.00 .00 694.00 .00

100-10-51100-330-000 Travel .00 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00

100-10-51100-340-000 Operating Supplies 10.00 25.00 25.00 10.00 25.00 30.00 .00 30.00 .00
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CITY OF BARABOO BUDGET WORKSHEET - CITY OF BARABOO - 2020 Page: 3

Periods: 00/20-14/20 Nov 22, 2019 12:20PM

2018-18 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20

Prior year Original Amended Y-T-D Current year Requested Admin Recommended Adopted

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Budget Actual Projected budget Adjustments Budget

100-10-51100-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 1,648.15 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,505.16 1,700.00 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00 .00

100-10-51100-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 150.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,512.00 1,512.00 800.00 .00 800.00 .00

Total Council: 39,422.17 40,819.00 40,819.00 33,022.02 40,096.00 39,643.00 .00 39,643.00 .00

Mayor

100-10-51410-110-000 Salaries 9,999.96 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,333.30 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

100-10-51410-130-000 Social Security 765.03 765.00 765.00 637.52 765.00 765.00 .00 765.00 .00

100-10-51410-220-000 Telephone 454.48 358.00 358.00 408.90 450.00 511.00 .00 511.00 .00

100-10-51410-310-000 Office Supplies 325.82 300.00 300.00 91.82 200.00 360.00 .00 360.00 .00

100-10-51410-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 1,070.60 1,500.00 1,500.00 425.00 1,500.00 2,059.00 .00 2,059.00 .00

100-10-51410-330-000 Travel 176.67 500.00 500.00 271.42 500.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-10-51410-340-000 Operating Supplies 36.31 200.00 200.00 35.78 100.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00

100-10-51410-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 85.71 150.00 150.00 60.00 150.00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

Total Mayor: 12,914.58 13,773.00 13,773.00 10,263.74 13,665.00 14,345.00 .00 14,345.00 .00

Data Processing

100-10-51450-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 41,468.14 43,515.00 41,515.00 29,444.52 40,815.00 45,857.00 .00 45,857.00 .00

100-10-51450-340-000 Operating Supplies 370.76 800.00 800.00 51.32 251.00 605.00 .00 605.00 .00

100-10-51450-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 12,158.03 16,750.00 18,750.00 15,747.47 18,547.00 16,500.00 .00 16,500.00 .00

100-10-51450-814-000 Equipment Purchases 8,271.32 16,810.00 23,498.00 6,687.57 22,888.00 67,000.00 .00 67,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Network server replacement $10,750

Shared Data Storage $44,750

Backup storage unit $11,500

100-10-51450-920-000 Utility/CDA Allocation .00 .00 .00 .00 3,700.00- 8,696.00- .00 8,696.00- .00

Total Data Processing: 62,268.25 77,875.00 84,563.00 51,930.88 78,801.00 121,266.00 .00 121,266.00 .00

Ambulance

100-10-52300-720-000 Grants. Donations. Contribs 275,839.00 288,408.00 288,408.00 288,408.00 288,408.00 324,621.00 .00 324,621.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Increase per capita from $24 to $27 to $30 - moved $3/capita to contingency

Total Ambulance: 275,839.00 288,408.00 288,408.00 288,408.00 288,408.00 324,621.00 .00 324,621.00 .00

Airport

100-10-53510-720-000 Grants. Donations. Contribs 53,813.00 39,342.00 39,342.00 39,342.00 39,342.00 39,897.00 .00 39,897.00 .00
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CITY OF BARABOO BUDGET WORKSHEET - CITY OF BARABOO - 2020 Page: 4

Periods: 00/20-14/20 Nov 22, 2019 12:20PM

2018-18 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20

Prior year Original Amended Y-T-D Current year Requested Admin Recommended Adopted

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Budget Actual Projected budget Adjustments Budget

Total Airport: 53,813.00 39,342.00 39,342.00 39,342.00 39,342.00 39,897.00 .00 39,897.00 .00

Cemetery

100-10-54910-720-000 Grants. Donations. Contribs 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 39,000.00 10,000.00- 29,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Reduce for MSA mapping project

Total Cemetery: 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 39,000.00 10,000.00- 29,000.00 .00

Celebrations & Entertainment

100-10-55310-270-000 Special Services .00 300.00 300.00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

Budget notes:

Put up Christmas decorations

100-10-55310-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 1,098.08 1,070.00 1,070.00 1,135.52 1,136.00 1,230.00 .00 1,230.00 .00

Budget notes:

Veterans Flags for Memorial Day

Total Celebrations & Entertainment: 1,098.08 1,370.00 1,370.00 1,135.52 1,136.00 1,530.00 .00 1,530.00 .00

Cable TV

100-10-55370-215-000 Professional Services 32,000.04 32,000.00 32,000.00 24,555.56 28,000.00 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00

Total Cable TV: 32,000.04 32,000.00 32,000.00 24,555.56 28,000.00 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00

UW Campus

100-10-55600-720-000 Grants. Donations. Contribs 102,500.00 102,500.00 102,500.00 102,500.00 102,500.00 60,000.00 .00 60,000.00 .00

Total UW Campus: 102,500.00 102,500.00 102,500.00 102,500.00 102,500.00 60,000.00 .00 60,000.00 .00

COST CATEGORY: 56700

100-10-56700-130-000 Social Security 31.40 47.00 47.00 31.40 42.00 47.00 .00 47.00 .00

100-10-56700-140-000 Commission Fees 410.00 615.00 615.00 410.00 548.00 615.00 .00 615.00 .00

Budget notes:

Loan Review Committee (6 meetings)

Total COST CATEGORY: 56700: 441.40 662.00 662.00 441.40 590.00 662.00 .00 662.00 .00
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Sauk County Development

100-10-56720-720-000 Grants. Donations. Contribs 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

Total Sauk County Development: 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

Pink Lady Rail Commission

100-10-56740-720-000 Grants. Donations. Contribs 800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

Total Pink Lady Rail Commission: 800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

Contingency

100-10-59000-799-000 Contingency .00 38,810.00 38,810.00 .00 38,810.00 61,867.00 64,890.00 126,757.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Employee separation $44,689

2020 Merit pay program $17,178

Contracted janitorial services $25,364

Reserve for Ambulance $36,069

Total Contingency: .00 38,810.00 38,810.00 .00 38,810.00 61,867.00 64,890.00 126,757.00 .00

General Government Revenue Total: 10,590,064.79 11,169,103.00 11,545,616.00 8,905,586.42 10,782,789.24 4,182,414.00 7,180,169.00 11,362,583.00 .00

General Government Expenditure Total: 620,096.52 675,059.00 681,747.00 591,099.12 670,848.00 743,331.00 54,890.00 798,221.00 .00

Total General Government: 11,210,161.31 11,844,162.00 12,227,363.00 9,496,685.54 11,453,637.24 4,925,745.00 7,235,059.00 12,160,804.00 .00

Finance

100-11-41210-000 Room Tax 8,327.58 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,977.82 10,165.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

100-11-41800-000 Interest & Penalties on Taxes 218.65 500.00 500.00 457.40 457.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-11-44220-000 Dog & Cat License 10,200.50 8,900.00 8,900.00 5,380.00 10,013.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

100-11-45130-000 Pet License Late Fees 750.00 750.00 750.00 930.00 940.00 850.00 .00 850.00 .00

100-11-46120-000 Special Assessment Letter Fees 6,520.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 6,540.00 6,820.00 6,500.00 .00 6,500.00 .00

100-11-46190-000 Other General Government 1,464.39 700.00 700.00 978.62 887.00 800.00 .00 800.00 .00

100-11-47340-000 Contributions from Sewer 11,132.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,735.00 .00 11,735.00 .00

100-11-47350-000 Contributions from Water 11,132.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,735.00 .00 11,735.00 .00

100-11-47360-000 Contributions from Stormwater 11,132.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,100.00 11,735.00 .00 11,735.00 .00

100-11-48110-000 Interest on Investments 154,797.81 180,000.00 180,000.00 154,159.93 183,572.95 183,000.00 .00 183,000.00 .00

100-11-48110-100 Investment Fees 3,092.59- 3,063.00- 3,063.00- 2,238.91- 2,688.00- 2,800.00- .00 2,800.00- .00

100-11-48120-000 Interest on Special Assessment 77.45 .00 .00 82.02 82.00 50.00 .00 50.00 .00
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100-11-48150-000 Interest on A/R 1,687.99 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,192.35 1,805.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 .00

City Clerk

100-11-51420-110-000 Salaries 89,946.70 54,029.00 54,029.00 39,366.32 54,682.00 40,847.00 .00 40,847.00 .00

100-11-51420-120-000 Wages 122,690.43 27,468.00 27,468.00 26,532.24 27,569.00 27,679.00 .00 27,679.00 .00

100-11-51420-122-000 Overtime 913.09 717.00 717.00 .00 294.00 636.00 .00 636.00 .00

100-11-51420-129-000 Longevity 500.00 340.00 340.00 340.00 340.00 360.00 .00 360.00 .00

100-11-51420-130-000 Social Security 16,518.03 6,112.00 6,112.00 4,715.26 6,100.00 5,115.00 .00 5,115.00 .00

100-11-51420-131-000 Retirement 15,660.07 4,713.00 4,713.00 3,820.88 6,631.00 4,687.00 .00 4,687.00 .00

100-11-51420-132-000 Health Insurance 40,991.97 16,077.00 16,077.00 11,727.01 14,200.00 15,295.00 .00 15,295.00 .00

100-11-51420-133-000 Life Insurance 99.45 31.00 31.00 4.70 6.00 30.00 .00 30.00 .00

100-11-51420-134-000 Income Continuation .00 109.00 109.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51420-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 49.99 .00 .00 70.11 89.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51420-210-000 Publishing 239.88 300.00 300.00 425.00 400.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-11-51420-310-000 Office Supplies 796.31 600.00 600.00 281.44 300.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-11-51420-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 2,019.61 1,313.00 1,313.00 1,083.77 1,400.00 1,402.00 .00 1,402.00 .00

100-11-51420-330-000 Travel 11.99 150.00 150.00 .00 .00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

100-11-51420-340-000 Operating Supplies 1,484.37 800.00 800.00 330.95 .00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-11-51420-343-000 Postage 2,912.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,275.76 3,100.00 4,074.00 .00 4,074.00 .00

100-11-51420-520-000 Employee Bond .00 .00 .00 40.00 40.00 40.00 .00 40.00 .00

100-11-51420-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 14,000.00 14,000.00- .00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Agenda/Minutes software $14000 - Remove cable contract runs through 2020

Total City Clerk: 294,833.89 116,759.00 116,759.00 91,013.44 115,151.00 115,365.00 14,000.00- 101,365.00 .00

Elections

100-11-51440-110-000 Salaries .00 10,255.00 10,255.00 1,307.60 2,120.00 14,417.00 .00 14,417.00 .00

100-11-51440-120-000 Wages 37,676.65 13,758.00 13,758.00 9,425.70 11,425.00 41,279.00 .00 41,279.00 .00

100-11-51440-122-000 Overtime 1,055.99 546.00 546.00 152.01 152.00 2,006.00 .00 2,006.00 .00

100-11-51440-130-000 Social Security 1,175.70 1,071.00 1,071.00 382.41 603.00 2,218.00 .00 2,218.00 .00

100-11-51440-131-000 Retirement 1,381.67 1,168.00 1,168.00 439.82 665.00 2,496.00 .00 2,496.00 .00

100-11-51440-132-000 Health Insurance 6,376.38 4,241.00 4,241.00 2,255.96 2,960.00 9,381.00 .00 9,381.00 .00

100-11-51440-133-000 Life Insurance .00 2.00 2.00 .00 .00 10.00 .00 10.00 .00

100-11-51440-134-000 Income Continuation .00 27.00 27.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51440-210-000 Publishing 326.10 210.00 210.00 89.99 120.00 390.00 .00 390.00 .00

100-11-51440-250-000 R&M Service- Equipment 535.00 535.00 535.00 535.00 535.00 535.00 .00 535.00 .00

100-11-51440-340-000 Operating Supplies 2,085.47 1,560.00 1,560.00 1,189.71 1,300.00 4,370.00 .00 4,370.00 .00

100-11-51440-343-000 Postage 901.44 500.00 500.00 251.17 300.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-11-51440-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
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100-11-51440-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Electronic election poll books $25,000

Total Elections: 51,514.40 33,873.00 33,873.00 16,029.37 20,180.00 103,352.00 .00 103,352.00 .00

Finance

100-11-51500-110-000 Salaries 41,302.25 97,253.00 97,253.00 77,977.82 95,458.00 101,976.00 .00 101,976.00 .00

100-11-51500-120-000 Wages 30,306.09 95,012.00 95,012.00 82,558.81 100,663.00 99,094.00 .00 99,094.00 .00

100-11-51500-122-000 Overtime 545.05 1,764.00 1,764.00 750.56 832.00 1,458.00 .00 1,458.00 .00

100-11-51500-129-000 Longevity .00 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 320.00 .00 320.00 .00

100-11-51500-130-000 Social Security 4,309.15 14,491.00 14,491.00 11,813.68 14,598.00 15,129.00 .00 15,129.00 .00

100-11-51500-131-000 Retirement 4,790.34 15,439.00 15,439.00 12,843.52 15,771.00 16,531.00 .00 16,531.00 .00

100-11-51500-132-000 Health Insurance 8,381.55 29,176.00 29,176.00 27,239.86 36,174.00 29,766.00 .00 29,766.00 .00

100-11-51500-133-000 Life Insurance 51.75 108.00 108.00 131.27 177.00 111.00 .00 111.00 .00

100-11-51500-134-000 ICI Insurance .00 360.00 360.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51500-136-000 Cafeteria Plan .00 .00 .00 82.90 96.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51500-210-000 Publishing .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,304.87 1,750.00 1,750.00 .00 1,750.00 .00

100-11-51500-220-000 Telephone 815.10 576.00 576.00 684.02 840.00 848.00 .00 848.00 .00

100-11-51500-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 10,114.84 15,034.00 15,034.00 13,435.11 14,482.00 14,282.00 .00 14,282.00 .00

100-11-51500-310-000 Office Supplies 67.91 850.00 850.00 627.09 400.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-11-51500-311-000 Automation Software & Supplies 1,249.01 800.00 800.00 507.09 600.00 550.00 .00 550.00 .00

100-11-51500-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 110.00 2,385.00 2,385.00 971.77 1,200.00 2,233.00 .00 2,233.00 .00

100-11-51500-330-000 Travel 471.51 500.00 500.00 193.36 350.00 700.00 .00 700.00 .00

100-11-51500-340-000 Operating Supplies .00 2,350.00 2,350.00 981.33 1,000.00 1,400.00 .00 1,400.00 .00

100-11-51500-346-000 Uniforms 176.88 250.00 250.00 295.71 250.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-11-51500-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 1,126.74 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51500-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 1,100.00 1,100.00 876.62 900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51500-814-000 Equipment Purchases 29,587.00 22,146.00 22,146.00 22,146.00 22,146.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Finance: 133,405.17 300,784.00 300,784.00 255,611.39 307,877.00 287,398.00 .00 287,398.00 .00

Independent Auditing

100-11-51510-215-000 Professional Services 35,595.00 45,450.00 45,450.00 34,415.00 64,600.00 47,200.00 .00 47,200.00 .00

Total Independent Auditing: 35,595.00 45,450.00 45,450.00 34,415.00 64,600.00 47,200.00 .00 47,200.00 .00

City Treasurer

100-11-51520-120-000 Wages 50,431.73 60,907.00 60,907.00 52,817.30 63,906.00 63,594.00 .00 63,594.00 .00
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100-11-51520-122-000 Overtime 367.87 1,401.00 1,401.00 420.43 523.00 1,363.00 .00 1,363.00 .00

100-11-51520-129-000 Longevity 180.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 260.00 .00 260.00 .00

100-11-51520-130-000 Social Security 3,653.11 4,553.00 4,553.00 3,860.03 4,696.00 4,759.00 .00 4,759.00 .00

100-11-51520-131-000 Retirement 4,122.11 4,968.00 4,968.00 4,247.52 5,170.00 5,315.00 .00 5,315.00 .00

100-11-51520-132-000 Health Insurance 16,177.97 18,087.00 18,087.00 17,375.39 22,231.00 17,800.00 .00 17,800.00 .00

100-11-51520-133-000 Life Insurance 19.30 46.00 46.00 16.70 23.00 46.00 .00 46.00 .00

100-11-51520-134-000 Income Continuation .00 114.00 114.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51520-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 74.34 .00 .00 6.39 9.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51520-220-000 Telephone 543.60 500.00 500.00 408.83 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-11-51520-270-000 Special Services 988.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,027.00 1,000.00 1,050.00 .00 1,050.00 .00

100-11-51520-290-000 Other Contracted Services 3,083.30 3,070.00 3,070.00 2,326.95 3,070.00 3,230.00 .00 3,230.00 .00

100-11-51520-310-000 Office Supplies 188.12 270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00 310.00 .00 310.00 .00

100-11-51520-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 55.00 550.00 550.00 272.77 500.00 550.00 .00 550.00 .00

100-11-51520-340-000 Operating Supplies 753.38 550.00 550.00 132.94 300.00 450.00 .00 450.00 .00

100-11-51520-343-000 Postage 1,425.49 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,195.92 1,525.00 1,525.00 .00 1,525.00 .00

100-11-51520-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 34.96 50.00 50.00 1.50 30.00 30.00 .00 30.00 .00

100-11-51520-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-11-51520-530-000 Rents and Leases 179.46 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 .00 30.00 .00

Total City Treasurer: 82,277.74 97,786.00 97,786.00 84,599.67 104,223.00 101,062.00 .00 101,062.00 .00

Assessment

100-11-51530-120-000 Wages 1,123.80 1,840.00 1,840.00 1,581.60 2,202.00 1,959.00 .00 1,959.00 .00

100-11-51530-130-000 Social Security 95.69 155.00 155.00 131.38 173.00 164.00 .00 164.00 .00

100-11-51530-131-000 Retirement 90.92 146.00 146.00 125.76 176.00 160.00 .00 160.00 .00

100-11-51530-132-000 Health Insurance 198.32 276.00 276.00 307.56 432.00 294.00 .00 294.00 .00

100-11-51530-133-000 Life Insurance .00 2.00 2.00 .00 .00 2.00 .00 2.00 .00

100-11-51530-134-000 Income Continuation .00 3.00 3.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51530-140-000 Commission Fees 180.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 .00 240.00 .00

100-11-51530-210-000 Publishing 106.22 100.00 100.00 113.36 120.00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

100-11-51530-215-000 Professional Services 37,994.53 39,600.00 39,600.00 33,257.94 39,600.00 66,400.00 .00 66,400.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 25% Revaluation (2020-2021) $106,000)

100-11-51530-220-000 Telephone 208.98 246.00 246.00 252.58 225.00 225.00 .00 225.00 .00

100-11-51530-310-000 Office Supplies 77.83 40.00 40.00 43.53 20.00 40.00 .00 40.00 .00

100-11-51530-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 35.00 .00 35.00 .00

100-11-51530-340-000 Operating Supplies .00 .00 .00 1.37- .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51530-343-000 Postage 11.28 .00 .00 5.00 4.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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Total Assessment: 40,087.57 42,648.00 42,648.00 36,057.34 43,192.00 69,669.00 .00 69,669.00 .00

Municipal Bldg

100-11-51610-129-000 Longevity 360.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51610-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 6.21 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51610-180-000 Uniform Allowance 150.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Municipal Bldg: 516.21 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Municipal Building

100-11-51640-120-000 Wages 37,871.18 51,475.00 51,475.00 43,709.02 52,914.00 56,892.00 .00 56,892.00 .00

100-11-51640-122-000 Overtime 1,243.57 2,219.00 2,219.00 1,284.72 1,804.00 2,274.00 .00 2,274.00 .00

100-11-51640-128-000 Merit Pay .00 .00 .00 1,025.00 1,025.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51640-129-000 Longevity .00 380.00 380.00 380.00 380.00 400.00 .00 400.00 .00

100-11-51640-130-000 Social Security 2,816.83 3,939.00 3,939.00 3,378.95 4,069.82 4,318.00 .00 4,318.00 .00

100-11-51640-131-000 Retirement 3,163.50 4,316.00 4,316.00 3,700.69 4,501.84 4,872.00 .00 4,872.00 .00

100-11-51640-132-000 Health Insurance 12,220.61 16,963.00 16,963.00 15,485.27 19,943.22 19,123.00 .00 19,123.00 .00

100-11-51640-134-000 ICI Insurance .00 97.00 97.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51640-136-000 Cafeteria Plan .00 .00 .00 6.39 10.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-11-51640-180-000 Uniform Allowance .00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

100-11-51640-220-000 Telephone 1,177.50 1,300.00 2,036.00 1,782.06 1,894.00 1,577.00 .00 1,577.00 .00

100-11-51640-221-000 Water & Sewer 1,393.58 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,185.06 1,588.00 1,600.00 .00 1,600.00 .00

100-11-51640-222-000 Electricity 31,158.29 41,000.00 36,000.00 32,272.39 38,300.00 39,200.00 .00 39,200.00 .00

100-11-51640-223-000 Heat 6,062.84 6,000.00 11,000.00 13,881.41 17,100.00 17,400.00 .00 17,400.00 .00

100-11-51640-226-000 Stormwater 1,477.20 1,480.00 1,480.00 1,107.90 1,480.00 1,480.00 .00 1,480.00 .00

100-11-51640-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 70.00 70.00 .00

100-11-51640-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 1,361.61 17,492.00 22,054.00 14,654.98 22,000.00 24,355.00 .00 24,355.00 .00

100-11-51640-340-000 Operating Supplies 6,573.80 6,000.00 5,264.00 5,375.97 6,000.00 8,300.00 .00 8,300.00 .00

100-11-51640-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 551.62 500.00 1,100.00 879.84 900.00 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00 .00

100-11-51640-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 848.73 600.00 .00 .00 .00 485.00 .00 485.00 .00

100-11-51640-510-000 Insurance 5,467.00 11,377.00 12,602.00 12,595.53 12,596.00 13,385.00 .00 13,385.00 .00

100-11-51640-814-000 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Zero turn mower

100-11-51640-910-000 Insurance Allocation .00 .00 8,800.00- 8,860.96- 8,861.00- 9,416.00- .00 9,416.00- .00

100-11-51640-930-000 CDA Cost Allocation 1,554.53- 2,268.00- 2,268.00- 1,891.78- 2,585.18- 2,767.00- .00 2,767.00- .00
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Total Municipal Building: 111,833.33 164,720.00 161,707.00 142,102.44 175,209.70 188,928.00 70.00 188,998.00 .00

Other General Government

100-11-51900-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 2,888.90 2,940.00 2,940.00 2,937.11 2,940.00 3,256.00 .00 3,256.00 .00

Budget notes:

League of Municipalities

Total Other General Government: 2,888.90 2,940.00 2,940.00 2,937.11 2,940.00 3,256.00 .00 3,256.00 .00

Illegal Taxes, Tax Refund

100-11-51910-740-000 Refunds/Losses 5,741.95 863.00 863.00 411.31 863.00 863.00 .00 863.00 .00

Total Illegal Taxes, Tax Refund: 5,741.95 863.00 863.00 411.31 863.00 863.00 .00 863.00 .00

Property Insurance

100-11-51931-510-000 Insurance 85,513.00 96,195.00 96,195.00 95,143.00 95,865.00 98,280.00 .00 98,280.00 .00

100-11-51931-910-000 Insurance Allocation 45,825.90- 57,743.00- 55,743.00- 55,204.00- 55,691.00- 59,064.00- .00 59,064.00- .00

100-11-51931-920-000 Utility Allocation 33,684.21- 34,204.00- 34,204.00- 34,421.04- 34,520.00- 35,399.00- .00 35,399.00- .00

Total Property Insurance: 6,002.89 4,248.00 6,248.00 5,517.96 5,654.00 3,817.00 .00 3,817.00 .00

Liability Insurance

100-11-51932-510-000 Insurance 82,426.10 70,376.00 70,376.00 60,824.00 73,587.00 71,829.00 .00 71,829.00 .00

Budget notes:

Includes $10,000 for claims

100-11-51932-910-000 Insurance Allocation 54,000.56- 55,742.00- 55,742.00- 56,575.15- 56,575.00- 57,147.00- .00 57,147.00- .00

Total Liability Insurance: 28,425.54 14,634.00 14,634.00 4,248.85 17,012.00 14,682.00 .00 14,682.00 .00

Worker's Compensation

100-11-51933-510-000 Insurance 147,992.00 189,789.00 189,789.00 176,570.00 176,570.00 150,327.00 .00 150,327.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Mod decrease from 1.11 to .90

100-11-51933-910-000 Insurance Allocation 98,212.99- 132,019.00- 96,419.00- 94,424.20- 94,424.00- 97,173.00- .00 97,173.00- .00

100-11-51933-920-000 Utility Allocation 22,490.44- 31,649.00- 31,649.00- 22,209.45- 22,209.00- 22,209.00- .00 22,209.00- .00

Total Worker's Compensation: 27,288.57 26,121.00 61,721.00 59,936.35 59,937.00 30,945.00 .00 30,945.00 .00
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Sealer of Weights & Measures

100-11-52420-215-000 Professional Services 5,200.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 .00 4,400.00 .00

Total Sealer of Weights & Measures: 5,200.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 .00 4,400.00 .00

Taxi Transportation

100-11-53500-900-000 Cost Reallocation 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Local share of Taxi vehicles

Total Taxi Transportation: 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

Finance Revenue Total: 214,347.78 235,587.00 235,587.00 207,759.23 245,353.95 245,305.00 .00 245,305.00 .00

Finance Expenditure Total: 833,611.16 860,226.00 894,813.00 737,280.23 926,238.70 975,937.00 13,930.00- 962,007.00 .00

Total Finance: 1,047,958.94 1,095,813.00 1,130,400.00 945,039.46 1,171,592.65 1,221,242.00 13,930.00- 1,207,312.00 .00

City Attorney

100-13-47313-000 Attorney Fees 23,110.00 19,350.00 19,350.00 19,350.00 19,350.00 19,350.00 .00 19,350.00 .00

Budget notes:

Utilities $8,250; CDA $8,600; Airport $2,500

City Attorney

100-13-51300-110-000 Salaries 87,580.31 93,183.00 93,183.00 76,240.01 92,788.00 99,229.00 .00 99,229.00 .00

100-13-51300-120-000 Wages 4,984.55 8,295.00 8,295.00 1,685.32 4,727.00 6,366.00 .00 6,366.00 .00

100-13-51300-122-000 Overtime .00 .00 .00 65.33 110.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-13-51300-129-000 Longevity .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 60.00 .00 60.00 .00

100-13-51300-130-000 Social Security 6,993.08 7,660.00 7,660.00 5,893.10 7,369.00 7,972.00 .00 7,972.00 .00

100-13-51300-131-000 Retirement 7,489.81 8,067.00 8,067.00 6,200.29 7,810.00 8,611.00 .00 8,611.00 .00

100-13-51300-132-000 Health Insurance 7,950.30 8,157.00 8,157.00 6,320.78 8,152.00 8,311.00 .00 8,311.00 .00

100-13-51300-133-000 Life Insurance .00 8.00 8.00 .00 .00 7.00 .00 7.00 .00

100-13-51300-134-000 Income Continuation .00 190.00 190.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-13-51300-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 8.70 .00 .00 8.95 12.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-13-51300-215-000 Professional Services 998.75 2,250.00 2,250.00 855.00 2,000.00 2,250.00 .00 2,250.00 .00

100-13-51300-220-000 Telephone 255.25 300.00 300.00 261.78 279.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-13-51300-310-000 Office Supplies 462.44 400.00 400.00 400.22 412.00 425.00 .00 425.00 .00

100-13-51300-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 3,968.56 4,100.00 4,100.00 2,456.25 3,042.00 4,100.00 .00 4,100.00 .00

100-13-51300-330-000 Travel .00 150.00 150.00 .00 150.00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

100-13-51300-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 13.60- 203.00 203.00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00
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100-13-51300-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 31.95 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total City Attorney: 120,710.10 132,963.00 132,963.00 100,387.03 126,851.00 138,031.00 .00 138,031.00 .00

City Attorney Revenue Total: 23,110.00 19,350.00 19,350.00 19,350.00 19,350.00 19,350.00 .00 19,350.00 .00

City Attorney Expenditure Total: 120,710.10 132,963.00 132,963.00 100,387.03 126,851.00 138,031.00 .00 138,031.00 .00

Total City Attorney: 143,820.10 152,313.00 152,313.00 119,737.03 146,201.00 157,381.00 .00 157,381.00 .00

City Administrator

100-14-46851-000 Development Review Fees 275.00 500.00 500.00 250.00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-14-49300-000 Fund Balance Applied .00 .00 21,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Administration

100-14-51400-110-000 Salaries 119,851.63 123,247.00 123,247.00 104,029.58 135,207.00 123,416.00 .00 123,416.00 .00

100-14-51400-120-000 Wages 31,166.62 32,407.00 32,407.00 26,855.39 32,560.00 34,280.00 .00 34,280.00 .00

100-14-51400-122-000 Overtime .00 100.00 100.00 .00 22.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

100-14-51400-129-000 Longevity 420.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 180.00 .00 180.00 .00

100-14-51400-130-000 Social Security 10,957.67 11,687.00 11,687.00 9,697.36 12,421.00 11,801.00 .00 11,801.00 .00

100-14-51400-131-000 Retirement 12,233.38 12,419.00 12,419.00 10,441.87 13,460.00 11,938.00 .00 11,938.00 .00

100-14-51400-132-000 Health Insurance 22,228.52 21,123.00 21,123.00 18,777.54 25,721.00 22,467.00 .00 22,467.00 .00

100-14-51400-133-000 Life Insurance 34.27 29.00 29.00 35.10 47.00 82.00 .00 82.00 .00

100-14-51400-134-000 Income Continuation .00 292.00 292.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-14-51400-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 133.78 .00 .00 137.67 175.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-14-51400-215-000 Professional Services .00 500.00 3,240.00 2,955.44 3,240.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-14-51400-220-000 Telephone 645.67 713.00 713.00 441.59 600.00 700.00 .00 700.00 .00

100-14-51400-310-000 Office Supplies 2,048.53 1,800.00 1,800.00 924.81 1,800.00 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00 .00

100-14-51400-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 3,225.18 4,700.00 4,460.00 2,689.51 3,000.00 4,700.00 .00 4,700.00 .00

100-14-51400-330-000 Travel 606.01 600.00 600.00 428.62 600.00 600.00 .00 600.00 .00

100-14-51400-343-000 Postage 513.17 400.00 400.00 440.40 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-14-51400-346-000 Uniforms 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-14-51400-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 261.41 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00

100-14-51400-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 250.00 250.00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

Total Administration: 204,375.84 210,927.00 213,427.00 178,314.88 230,263.00 213,514.00 .00 213,514.00 .00

Personnel/Safety

100-14-51430-215-000 Professional Services 3,000.00 3,000.00 22,000.00 16,477.75 37,000.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

EAP program $3,000
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100-14-51430-216-000 Employment Exams 750.54 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,047.78 1,340.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Hearing exams

100-14-51430-217-000 Testing & Lab Expense 798.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 798.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Drug testing program

100-14-51430-270-000 Special Services .00 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

Budget notes:

Safety training

100-14-51430-319-000 Safety .00 250.00 250.00 .00 100.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-14-51430-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues .00 250.00 250.00 4.22 .00 50.00 .00 50.00 .00

100-14-51430-330-000 Travel .00 50.00 50.00 .00 100.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-14-51430-340-000 Operating Supplies 317.58 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Personnel/Safety: 4,866.12 6,350.00 25,350.00 18,327.75 39,540.00 5,650.00 .00 5,650.00 .00

Planning

100-14-56300-130-000 Social Security 139.27 157.00 157.00 69.63 148.00 157.00 .00 157.00 .00

100-14-56300-140-000 Commission Fees 1,820.00 2,050.00 2,050.00 910.00 1,935.00 2,050.00 .00 2,050.00 .00

100-14-56300-210-000 Publishing 252.45 250.00 250.00 185.68 200.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-14-56300-215-000 Professional Services 2,516.67 3,000.00 3,000.00 510.00 1,600.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-14-56300-310-000 Office Supplies .00 100.00 100.00 25.95 100.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

100-14-56300-343-000 Postage .00 100.00 100.00 .00 25.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

100-14-56300-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense .00 50.00 50.00 .00 25.00 50.00 .00 50.00 .00

Total Planning: 4,728.39 5,707.00 5,707.00 1,701.26 4,033.00 5,707.00 .00 5,707.00 .00

City Administrator Revenue Total: 275.00 500.00 22,000.00 250.00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

City Administrator Expenditure Total: 213,970.35 222,984.00 244,484.00 198,343.89 273,836.00 224,871.00 .00 224,871.00 .00

Total City Administrator: 214,245.35 223,484.00 266,484.00 198,593.89 274,336.00 224,871.00 .00 224,871.00 .00

Economic Development

100-15-49246-000 Transfer from Land Developmen 48,856.97 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Budget notes:

Mayor's ED Fund (moved to General Fund - Designated in 2018)

100-15-49310-000 Fund Balance Applied-Marketing .00 11,357.00 11,357.00 .00 11,357.00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Diversity program
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Economic Development

100-15-56710-130-000 Social Security .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 349.00 349.00 .00

100-15-56710-140-000 Commission Fees 2,990.00 3,960.00 3,960.00 1,505.00 3,580.00 4,565.00 .00 4,565.00 .00

Budget notes:

10 meetings

100-15-56710-200-000 Contracted Services .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 36,720.00 .00 36,720.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Move Econ Dev director to this budget

100-15-56710-270-000 Special Services .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Use ED funds for diversity program

100-15-56710-290-000 Other Contracted Services 34,769.44 61,357.00 57,857.00 14,325.00 18,085.00 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Annual funding $20,000

100-15-56710-310-000 Office Supplies 17.88 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00

100-15-56710-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 485.00 .00 .00 200.00 200.00 550.00 .00 550.00 .00

100-15-56710-330-000 Travel .00 .00 .00 100.34 101.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-15-56710-340-000 Operating Supplies .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 400.00 400.00 .00

100-15-56710-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Baraboo beautification fund

Total Economic Development: 38,262.32 65,317.00 61,817.00 16,130.34 21,966.00 66,835.00 10,849.00 77,684.00 .00

Economic Development Revenue Total: 48,856.97 11,357.00 11,357.00 .00 11,357.00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00

Economic Development Expenditure Total: 38,262.32 65,317.00 61,817.00 16,130.34 21,966.00 66,835.00 10,849.00 77,684.00 .00

Total Economic Development: 87,119.29 76,674.00 73,174.00 16,130.34 33,323.00 66,835.00 20,849.00 87,684.00 .00

Police

100-20-43210-610 Police Grant - COPS Grant 552.85 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-43521-630 Police Training 4,480.00 4,320.00 4,320.00 4,320.00 4,300.00 4,300.00 .00 4,300.00 .00

100-20-43525-000 Police Grant .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-43525-610 Police Grant - Ballistic Vests 2,752.98 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,530.00 4,328.00 2,100.00 .00 2,100.00 .00

100-20-43525-611 Police Grant - Speed Enforcemt 3,593.84 .00 .00 4,427.64 1,800.00 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00 .00

100-20-43525-612 Police Grant - OWI 8,793.84 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,949.46 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00

100-20-43525-613 Police Grant - Seatbelt 9,687.32 2,000.00 2,000.00 8,531.23 6,400.00 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00

100-20-43525-618 Police Grant - Bar Buddies 4,710.75 3,000.00 3,000.00 701.06 3,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00
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100-20-43525-619 Police Grant-Bar Buddy Contra 4,710.75- 3,000.00- 3,000.00- .00 3,000.00- 2,000.00- .00 2,000.00- .00

100-20-45120-000 Parking Violations 45,236.42 32,000.00 32,000.00 31,607.10 32,000.00 34,000.00 .00 34,000.00 .00

100-20-46210-000 Police Fees 4,396.36 4,500.00 4,500.00 2,068.12 2,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-20-46210-620 Police Fees - State DRE 99.75 .00 .00 108.86 109.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00

100-20-46213-000 Transport Services 13,749.20 14,000.00 14,000.00 8,975.46 10,000.00 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00 .00

100-20-48300-000 Sale of Assets 135.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 1,000.00 7,500.00 2,500.00- 5,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Sale of 3 vehicles - reduced by one car

100-20-48500-000 Donations and Contributions 6,743.33 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-48500-400 Donations - Designated .00 .00 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-48500-480 Donations-Designate Prop/Equip .00 .00 128.00 327.80 127.80 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-48540-000 Canine Unit Contributions 3,130.01 5,665.00 5,665.00 4,109.00 2,150.00 4,250.00 .00 4,250.00 .00

100-20-49310-000 Fund Balance Applied-Desig .00 7,500.00 9,863.00 .00 7,640.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

Police Department

100-20-52110-110-000 Salaries 1,432,692.34 1,510,381.00 1,510,381.00 1,285,845.67 1,564,247.00 1,604,469.00 .00 1,604,469.00 .00

100-20-52110-120-000 Wages 87,903.76 92,654.00 92,654.00 67,997.17 86,723.00 92,331.00 .00 92,331.00 .00

100-20-52110-121-000 Shift Supervisor 3,325.63 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,244.41 7,222.00 7,200.00 .00 7,200.00 .00

100-20-52110-122-000 Overtime 52,490.81 68,026.00 68,026.00 47,466.56 55,890.00 60,365.00 .00 60,365.00 .00

100-20-52110-123-000 Holiday 34,192.61 30,000.00 30,000.00 26,180.25 38,617.00 34,000.00 .00 34,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-127-000 Command Call 1,323.76 1,100.00 1,100.00 298.23 505.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-128-000 Merit Pay .00 .00 .00 3,884.00 3,884.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-129-000 Longevity 5,920.00 6,420.00 6,420.00 5,040.00 6,420.00 5,660.00 .00 5,660.00 .00

100-20-52110-130-000 Social Security 120,319.35 128,130.00 128,130.00 107,279.46 129,802.00 134,529.00 .00 134,529.00 .00

100-20-52110-131-000 Retirement 273,789.49 281,563.00 281,563.00 232,042.14 283,865.00 307,508.00 .00 307,508.00 .00

100-20-52110-132-000 Health Insurance 377,052.71 358,069.00 358,069.00 331,606.49 429,656.00 403,207.00 .00 403,207.00 .00

100-20-52110-133-000 Life Insurance 305.70 316.00 316.00 267.54 361.00 367.00 .00 367.00 .00

100-20-52110-134-000 Income Continuation .00 2,866.00 2,866.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 537.12 .00 .00 531.54 624.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-140-000 Commission Fees 1,560.00 1,560.00 1,560.00 1,120.00 1,560.00 1,560.00 .00 1,560.00 .00

100-20-52110-210-000 Publishing .00 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00

100-20-52110-215-000 Professional Services 3,251.60 3,000.00 6,600.00 6,243.15 6,600.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-220-000 Telephone 11,078.08 9,500.00 13,000.00 11,890.88 10,200.00 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-222-000 Electricity 414.86 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-223-000 Heat 481.39 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-240-000 Repair & Maint Service-Vehicle 12,252.78 20,000.00 16,500.00 15,338.67 17,000.00 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 5,609.32 8,000.00 4,945.00 4,293.32 6,000.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-270-000 Special Services 27,874.04 35,000.00 33,000.00 21,772.49 28,000.00 28,000.00 .00 28,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-315-000 Crime Prevention Supplies 144.14 250.00 250.00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-20-52110-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 13,912.26 18,000.00 16,500.00 13,600.81 18,000.00 18,000.00 .00 18,000.00 .00
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100-20-52110-320-400 Pub. Training. Dues - Designat .00 .00 .00 1,237.20 1,237.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-330-000 Travel 16.50 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-340-000 Operating Supplies 6,678.76 7,000.00 8,000.00 7,612.13 7,000.00 7,000.00 .00 7,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-341-000 Tires 3,518.48 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,005.94 3,400.00 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-346-000 Uniforms 15,169.16 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,584.87 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 40,717.81 48,000.00 48,000.00 30,794.87 40,000.00 45,000.00 .00 45,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 2,466.29 2,200.00 2,200.00 67.32 1,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-20-52110-390-400 Other Supp & Exp - Designated .00 .00 222.00 221.68 4,262.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 11,783.62 16,000.00 13,400.00 13,169.59 14,000.00 19,800.00 1,500.00- 18,300.00 .00

Budget notes:

Law enforcemnt equipment

~2020 Includes 3 Tasers

Body worn camera charging dock ($1,500) - Removed

100-20-52110-392-400 Small Equipment-Donations .00 .00 4,040.00 4,040.00 4,040.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52110-392-480 Small Equipment-Designated .00 .00 429.00 429.00 429.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Budget notes:

Law enforcemnt equipment

100-20-52110-392-610 Small Equipment-Ballistic Vest 6,538.80 5,600.00 8,655.00 8,654.55 8,655.00 3,600.00 .00 3,600.00 .00

100-20-52110-810-000 Vehicle Purchase 92,716.42 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 88,000.00 18,000.00- 70,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Squad cars (2), Admin car $88,000 - Remove the admin car $18,000

100-20-52110-814-000 Equipment Purchases 63,488.81 41,100.00 41,100.00 39,987.27 40,160.00 51,200.00 8,200.00- 43,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Lightbar $3,400

MDC laptops (3) $12,600

Mobile video system $8,000

Portable radios (4) $13,200 - Reduced to (3)

Mobile radio $4,000

Squad console/cage $5,000

Solar Speed board $5,000 - Removed

100-20-52110-910-000 Insurance Allocation 74,729.46 87,898.00 77,898.00 77,554.62 77,725.00 74,859.00 .00 74,859.00 .00

Total Police Department: 2,784,255.86 2,838,833.00 2,832,024.00 2,385,301.82 2,942,534.00 3,052,105.00 27,700.00- 3,024,405.00 .00

Departmental Services

100-20-52120-110-000 Salaries 305,335.24 375,987.00 375,987.00 241,231.69 314,015.00 392,779.00 .00 392,779.00 .00

100-20-52120-122-000 Overtime 15,072.15 17,484.00 17,484.00 6,381.41 8,559.00 10,734.00 .00 10,734.00 .00

100-20-52120-123-000 Holiday 5,394.61 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,255.55 8,398.00 6,500.00 .00 6,500.00 .00

100-20-52120-129-000 Longevity 1,520.00 2,060.00 2,060.00 1,560.00 2,060.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00
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100-20-52120-130-000 Social Security 24,093.97 29,992.00 29,992.00 19,080.57 24,748.00 30,701.00 .00 30,701.00 .00

100-20-52120-131-000 Retirement 62,393.08 75,059.00 75,059.00 47,045.02 59,964.00 77,381.00 .00 77,381.00 .00

100-20-52120-132-000 Health Insurance 74,289.51 88,758.00 88,758.00 53,295.47 63,301.00 94,396.00 .00 94,396.00 .00

100-20-52120-133-000 Life Insurance 99.62 113.00 113.00 73.42 97.00 101.00 .00 101.00 .00

100-20-52120-134-000 Income Continuation .00 705.00 705.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52120-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 78.55 .00 .00 38.36 51.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52120-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment .00 500.00 500.00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52120-270-000 Special Services 1,067.00 1,300.00 2,050.00 1,743.00 1,900.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00

100-20-52120-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 2,139.29 2,500.00 4,000.00 3,715.99 2,613.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00

100-20-52120-330-000 Travel .00 .00 .00 44.88 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52120-340-000 Operating Supplies 1,820.77 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,422.84 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-20-52120-346-000 Uniforms 2,243.30 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,685.93 3,600.00 3,600.00 .00 3,600.00 .00

100-20-52120-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 249.49 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52120-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 389.79 2,000.00 1,250.00 439.24 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

Total Departmental Services: 496,186.37 609,558.00 611,058.00 384,113.37 493,456.00 627,192.00 .00 627,192.00 .00

Records & Support

100-20-52130-120-000 Wages 160,227.05 194,560.00 194,560.00 139,965.33 179,658.00 194,520.00 .00 194,520.00 .00

100-20-52130-122-000 Overtime 686.69 707.00 707.00 .00 290.00 564.00 .00 564.00 .00

100-20-52130-129-000 Longevity 860.00 920.00 920.00 820.00 920.00 860.00 .00 860.00 .00

100-20-52130-130-000 Social Security 11,291.25 14,299.00 14,299.00 9,944.60 13,034.00 14,183.00 .00 14,183.00 .00

100-20-52130-131-000 Retirement 11,472.29 13,630.00 13,630.00 10,699.18 12,722.00 14,190.00 .00 14,190.00 .00

100-20-52130-132-000 Health Insurance 54,291.09 56,104.00 56,104.00 49,912.88 64,071.00 60,573.00 .00 60,573.00 .00

100-20-52130-133-000 Life Insurance 34.67 36.00 36.00 30.44 41.00 36.00 .00 36.00 .00

100-20-52130-134-000 Income Continuation .00 318.00 318.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52130-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 23.29 .00 .00 87.70 116.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-20-52130-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 32,851.42 33,000.00 34,020.00 34,018.74 34,600.00 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00

100-20-52130-310-000 Office Supplies 4,466.82 4,000.00 3,750.00 2,524.73 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 .00

100-20-52130-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 435.05 1,000.00 1,000.00 189.56 200.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-20-52130-343-000 Postage 1,199.92 1,500.00 1,500.00 859.62 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

100-20-52130-346-000 Uniforms 2,020.29 1,900.00 1,900.00 1,514.60 1,900.00 1,900.00 .00 1,900.00 .00

100-20-52130-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 796.96 1,500.00 730.00 573.91 730.00 700.00 .00 700.00 .00

100-20-52130-520-000 Employee Bond .00 100.00 100.00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

100-20-52130-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 58,000.00 58,000.00 46,398.40 58,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Records & Support: 280,656.79 381,574.00 381,574.00 297,539.69 371,382.00 323,626.00 .00 323,626.00 .00

23 of 61



CITY OF BARABOO BUDGET WORKSHEET - CITY OF BARABOO - 2020 Page: 18

Periods: 00/20-14/20 Nov 22, 2019 12:20PM

2018-18 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2019-19 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20 2020-20

Prior year Original Amended Y-T-D Current year Requested Admin Recommended Adopted

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Budget Actual Projected budget Adjustments Budget

Canine Unit

100-20-52140-211-000 Veterinary Services 1,091.27 1,000.00 1,000.00 810.88 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-20-52140-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 60.00 500.00 500.00 441.00 400.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

100-20-52140-340-000 Operating Supplies .00 500.00 500.00 .00 250.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-20-52140-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-20-52140-510-000 Insurance 554.17 665.00 665.00 .00 .00 750.00 .00 750.00 .00

100-20-52140-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 New canine and training (carryover)

Total Canine Unit: 1,705.44 13,165.00 13,165.00 1,251.88 2,150.00 14,250.00 .00 14,250.00 .00

Animal Control

100-20-54110-211-000 Veterinary Services .00 100.00 100.00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

100-20-54110-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 90.00 250.00 250.00 55.00 200.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-20-54110-340-000 Operating Supplies .00 200.00 200.00 1.61 .00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00

100-20-54110-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 1,033.31 1,200.00 1,200.00 611.91 900.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 .00

100-20-54110-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

Total Animal Control: 1,123.31 2,250.00 2,250.00 668.52 1,700.00 2,250.00 .00 2,250.00 .00

Police Revenue Total: 103,350.90 83,285.00 87,976.00 80,855.73 82,054.80 91,150.00 2,500.00- 88,650.00 .00

Police Expenditure Total: 3,563,927.77 3,845,380.00 3,840,071.00 3,068,875.28 3,811,222.00 4,019,423.00 27,700.00- 3,991,723.00 .00

Total Police: 3,667,278.67 3,928,665.00 3,928,047.00 3,149,731.01 3,893,276.80 4,110,573.00 30,200.00- 4,080,373.00 .00

Fire

100-21-43420-630 Fire Insurance Tax (2% Dues) 35,270.42 35,270.00 35,270.00 64,727.11 38,665.00 38,665.00 .00 38,665.00 .00

100-21-43420-631 Fire Ins Tax (2% Dues) - Rural 20,513.19 20,513.00 20,513.00 17,762.84 22,723.00 22,723.00 .00 22,723.00 .00

100-21-43691-610 DNR Grant .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 631.26 631.00 600.00 .00 600.00 .00

100-21-46220-000 Fire Dept Fees 3,568.37 300.00 300.00 1,430.00 1,405.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-21-46221-000 Weather Radios 51.18 50.00 50.00 153.54 154.00 75.00 .00 75.00 .00

100-21-46225-000 Fire Rescue Fees .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,186.00 1,186.00 .00

100-21-47320-000 Intergov Charge (Fire) 170,019.74 209,630.00 209,630.00 139,142.57 199,745.64 221,082.00 12,786.00- 208,296.00 .00

100-21-48300-000 Sale of Assets 20.00 300.00 300.00 .00 300.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-21-48400-000 Insurance Recoveries 8,966.77 12,000.00 12,000.00 2,553.83 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 .00

100-21-48500-000 Donations and Contributions 15,120.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-48500-400 Donations - Designated .00 .00 7,122.00 7,122.46 7,122.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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100-21-49242-000 Transfer from Fire Equipment 903.90 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-49249-000 Transfer from Capital Equip 2,450.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-49310-000 Fund Balance Applied_Donation .00 .00 7,709.00 .00 7,255.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Fire Station

100-21-51610-120-000 Wages 16,326.99 .00 .00 4,891.08 2,989.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-51610-122-000 Overtime 2,007.18 .00 .00 12.16 12.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-51610-130-000 Social Security 1,384.66 .00 .00 339.15 210.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-51610-131-000 Retirement 1,602.54 .00 .00 387.15 236.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-51610-132-000 Health Insurance 5,968.82 .00 .00 1,684.92 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-51610-220-000 Telephone 106.24 135.00 135.00 536.49 773.61 650.00 .00 650.00 .00

100-21-51610-221-000 Water & Sewer 674.94 565.00 565.00 421.35 489.03 565.00 .00 565.00 .00

100-21-51610-222-000 Electricity 17,771.63 18,400.00 18,400.00 14,096.58 18,218.73 18,300.00 .00 18,300.00 .00

100-21-51610-223-000 Heat 6,851.82 3,700.00 3,700.00 4,273.07 7,371.89 7,400.00 .00 7,400.00 .00

100-21-51610-226-000 Stormwater 846.92 847.00 847.00 635.19 725.93 847.00 .00 847.00 .00

100-21-51610-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 70.00 70.00 .00

100-21-51610-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 12,720.71 13,702.00 13,702.00 11,968.13 13,702.00 13,702.00 .00 13,702.00 .00

100-21-51610-340-000 Operating Supplies 1,627.08 1,828.00 1,828.00 632.98 1,800.00 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00 .00

100-21-51610-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 1,715.13 2,025.00 2,025.00 433.88 2,025.00 2,025.00 .00 2,025.00 .00

100-21-51610-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 199.98 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-51610-822-000 Building Improvements .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,956.69 3,000.00 .00 77,000.00 77,000.00 .00

Total Fire Station: 69,804.64 44,202.00 44,202.00 43,268.82 52,553.19 45,289.00 77,070.00 122,359.00 .00

Alma Waite Annex

100-21-51620-222-000 Electricity 483.47 540.00 540.00 1,305.62 1,042.00 600.00 .00 600.00 .00

100-21-51620-223-000 Heat 252.18 360.00 360.00 689.38 579.00 800.00 .00 800.00 .00

100-21-51620-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 127.50 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-21-51620-822-000 Building Improvements 9,434.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Alma Waite Annex: 10,297.15 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,995.00 2,121.00 1,900.00 .00 1,900.00 .00

Fire Protection

100-21-52200-110-000 Salaries 149,331.83 226,818.00 226,818.00 167,667.44 207,620.00 240,279.00 .00 240,279.00 .00

100-21-52200-120-000 Wages 121,837.32 118,515.00 118,515.00 78,857.49 110,089.00 126,356.00 .00 126,356.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Add 35% Fire Inspector

100-21-52200-126-000 Allocated Wages 68,373.98 76,895.00 76,895.00 48,913.90 68,267.00 76,895.00 .00 76,895.00 .00

100-21-52200-128-000 Merit Pay .00 .00 .00 2,913.00 2,913.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-129-000 Longevity 360.00 880.00 880.00 880.00 880.00 920.00 .00 920.00 .00
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100-21-52200-130-000 Social Security 25,969.06 32,150.00 32,150.00 22,639.25 29,543.00 33,691.00 .00 33,691.00 .00

100-21-52200-131-000 Retirement 19,481.89 28,589.00 28,589.00 20,581.46 27,120.00 34,125.00 .00 34,125.00 .00

100-21-52200-131-100 Retirement - Fire Longevity 12,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 18,000.00 .00 18,000.00 .00

100-21-52200-132-000 Health Insurance 18,287.67 35,621.00 35,621.00 26,227.74 34,953.00 43,296.00 .00 43,296.00 .00

100-21-52200-133-000 Life Insurance 70.01 64.00 64.00 64.86 86.00 97.00 .00 97.00 .00

100-21-52200-134-000 Income Continuation .00 434.00 434.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 13.98 .00 .00 14.39 19.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-140-000 Commission Fees 1,560.00 1,560.00 1,560.00 1,120.00 1,560.00 1,560.00 .00 1,560.00 .00

100-21-52200-180-000 Uniform Allowance 1,295.00 1,470.00 1,470.00 .00 1,470.00 1,470.00 .00 1,470.00 .00

100-21-52200-190-000 Unemployment Compensation .00 .00 .00 176.78 300.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-220-000 Telephone 1,956.39 2,445.00 2,445.00 2,456.45 2,750.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-21-52200-221-000 Water & Sewer 276.13 238.00 238.00 192.27 270.42 275.00 .00 275.00 .00

100-21-52200-240-000 Repair & Maint Service-Vehicle 16,259.62 9,000.00 8,802.00 8,763.38 8,802.00 9,000.00 .00 9,000.00 .00

100-21-52200-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 11,634.65 14,305.00 14,305.00 10,126.44 14,305.00 14,305.00 .00 14,305.00 .00

100-21-52200-270-000 Special Services 12,174.83 14,122.00 14,122.00 10,691.80 14,122.00 13,090.00 .00 13,090.00 .00

100-21-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 1,145.45 965.00 1,765.00 1,579.79 1,765.00 965.00 .00 965.00 .00

100-21-52200-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 11,246.10 10,775.00 10,775.00 10,583.22 10,775.00 10,185.00 .00 10,185.00 .00

100-21-52200-320-400 Pubs. Training. Dues - Designa .00 .00 119.00 272.22 272.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-330-000 Travel 187.28 205.00 205.00 74.03 205.00 205.00 .00 205.00 .00

100-21-52200-340-000 Operating Supplies 7,721.30 8,800.00 8,000.00 7,139.16 8,000.00 8,800.00 .00 8,800.00 .00

100-21-52200-340-400 Operating - Designated .00 .00 466.00 465.56 466.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-341-000 Tires .00 .00 198.00 198.00 198.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-343-000 Postage 562.76 750.00 750.00 253.70 750.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-21-52200-346-000 Uniforms 23,340.76 22,520.00 22,927.00 18,593.28 22,927.00 24,399.00 .00 24,399.00 .00

100-21-52200-346-400 Uniforms - Designated .00 .00 8,760.00 6,077.15 9,994.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 7,312.10 6,800.00 6,800.00 4,916.59 7,590.48 6,800.00 .00 6,800.00 .00

100-21-52200-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 1,289.14 1,177.00 1,177.00 1,224.64 1,200.00 1,170.00 .00 1,170.00 .00

100-21-52200-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 3,733.59 2,114.00 2,114.00 1,908.01 2,114.00 2,114.00 .00 2,114.00 .00

100-21-52200-390-400 Other Exp - Designated .00 .00 27.00 26.87 30.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 13,683.89 9,890.00 9,890.00 7,052.33 9,890.00 9,500.00 .00 9,500.00 .00

100-21-52200-392-400 Small Equipment - Designated .00 .00 5,459.00 5,458.42 3,615.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52200-510-000 Insurance 10,644.00 10,753.00 11,124.00 11,169.00 11,124.00 11,680.00 .00 11,680.00 .00

100-21-52200-910-000 Insurance Allocation 18,351.15 20,390.00 16,019.00 15,793.81 15,946.00 17,303.00 .00 17,303.00 .00

Total Fire Protection: 560,099.88 674,245.00 685,483.00 511,072.43 647,930.90 709,980.00 .00 709,980.00 .00

Hydrant Rental

100-21-52210-530-000 Rents and Leases 289,307.00 289,307.00 289,307.00 .00 289,307.00 289,307.00 .00 289,307.00 .00
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Total Hydrant Rental: 289,307.00 289,307.00 289,307.00 .00 289,307.00 289,307.00 .00 289,307.00 .00

Emergency Management

100-21-52500-120-000 Wages 171.55 463.00 463.00 .00 190.00 490.00 .00 490.00 .00

100-21-52500-130-000 Social Security 17.94 54.00 54.00 .00 33.00 56.00 .00 56.00 .00

100-21-52500-131-000 Retirement 13.92 37.00 37.00 .00 15.00 40.00 .00 40.00 .00

100-21-52500-132-000 Health Insurance 30.10 69.00 69.00 .00 29.00 73.00 .00 73.00 .00

100-21-52500-134-000 Income Continuation .00 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-21-52500-140-000 Commission Fees 70.00 245.00 245.00 .00 245.00 245.00 .00 245.00 .00

100-21-52500-222-000 Electricity 36.84 65.00 65.00 53.78 65.00 65.00 .00 65.00 .00

100-21-52500-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 1,410.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,825.80 2,500.00 1,943.00 .00 1,943.00 .00

100-21-52500-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 1,060.08 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00

100-21-52500-814-000 Equipment Purchases 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

EM Equipment Fund contribution

Total Emergency Management: 7,810.43 8,634.00 8,634.00 1,879.58 8,277.00 8,112.00 .00 8,112.00 .00

Transfer to Capital Fund

100-21-59242-900-000 Cost Reallocation 220,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 200,000.00 220,000.00 200,000.00- 20,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Fire Equipment Replacement Fund

Total Transfer to Capital Fund: 220,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 200,000.00 220,000.00 200,000.00- 20,000.00 .00

Fire Revenue Total: 256,883.57 279,063.00 293,894.00 233,523.61 281,500.64 287,245.00 11,600.00- 275,645.00 .00

Fire Expenditure Total: 1,157,319.10 1,217,788.00 1,229,026.00 558,215.83 1,200,189.09 1,274,588.00 122,930.00- 1,151,658.00 .00

Total Fire: 1,414,202.67 1,496,851.00 1,522,920.00 791,739.44 1,481,689.73 1,561,833.00 134,530.00- 1,427,303.00 .00

Inspection & Zoning

100-22-44310-000 Building Permit 76,610.59 70,000.00 70,000.00 48,958.38 55,000.00 50,000.00 .00 50,000.00 .00

100-22-44400-000 Zoning/Cond Use/Variance 5,525.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,825.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

Building Inspection

100-22-52400-120-000 Wages 8,549.07 58,160.00 58,160.00 12,985.63 19,415.00 39,765.00 .00 39,765.00 .00

100-22-52400-122-000 Overtime 241.00 .00 .00 38.00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-22-52400-130-000 Social Security 653.45 4,223.00 4,223.00 880.00 1,440.07 2,879.00 .00 2,879.00 .00
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100-22-52400-131-000 Retirement 711.65 4,624.00 4,624.00 1,035.38 1,576.66 3,241.00 .00 3,241.00 .00

100-22-52400-132-000 Health Insurance 1,374.34 18,137.00 18,137.00 4,461.26 4,575.00 12,976.00 .00 12,976.00 .00

100-22-52400-133-000 Life Insurance .00 7.00 7.00 1.29 2.00 10.00 .00 10.00 .00

100-22-52400-134-000 Income Continuation .00 109.00 109.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-22-52400-215-000 Professional Services 35,970.12 20,000.00 18,715.00 23,363.48 25,000.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 .00

100-22-52400-220-000 Telephone 205.76 400.00 400.00 399.79 400.00 750.00 .00 750.00 .00

100-22-52400-250-000 Repair & Maint Service-Equip .00 3,480.00 3,480.00 3,480.00 3,480.00 3,480.00 .00 3,480.00 .00

Budget notes:

IWorq software support

100-22-52400-310-000 Office Supplies 211.57 520.00 520.00 129.63 300.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-22-52400-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 120.00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-22-52400-340-000 Operating Supplies 500.22 1,000.00 1,000.00 499.92 1,000.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-22-52400-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease .00 750.00 750.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-22-52400-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 .00 1,285.00 1,310.54 1,311.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-22-52400-910-000 Insurance Allocation 192.52 194.00 269.00 269.51 270.00 1,353.00 .00 1,353.00 .00

Total Building Inspection: 48,729.70 112,104.00 112,179.00 48,854.43 58,819.73 73,954.00 .00 73,954.00 .00

Zoning

100-22-56400-130-000 Social Security .00 32.00 32.00 .00 21.42 32.00 .00 32.00 .00

100-22-56400-140-000 Commission Fees .00 420.00 420.00 .00 280.00 420.00 .00 420.00 .00

100-22-56400-210-000 Publishing 120.95 300.00 300.00 328.33 400.00 350.00 .00 350.00 .00

Total Zoning: 120.95 752.00 752.00 328.33 701.42 802.00 .00 802.00 .00

Inspection & Zoning Revenue Total: 82,135.59 73,000.00 73,000.00 52,783.38 58,500.00 53,000.00 .00 53,000.00 .00

Inspection & Zoning Expenditure Total: 48,850.65 112,856.00 112,931.00 49,182.76 59,521.15 74,756.00 .00 74,756.00 .00

Total Inspection & Zoning: 130,986.24 185,856.00 185,931.00 101,966.14 118,021.15 127,756.00 .00 127,756.00 .00

Engineering

100-30-44350-000 Excavating Permit 5,800.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,300.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

100-30-46110-000 Sale of Maps & Supplies 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-47330-000 Engineering Fees .00 .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

Mapping & Engineering Support

100-30-53100-110-000 Salaries 49,290.38 48,729.00 48,729.00 42,483.36 51,131.00 50,138.00 .00 50,138.00 .00

100-30-53100-120-000 Wages 92,126.15 87,004.00 87,004.00 58,405.45 83,819.00 100,825.00 .00 100,825.00 .00

100-30-53100-122-000 Overtime 925.37 664.00 664.00 732.75 950.00 1,042.00 .00 1,042.00 .00
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100-30-53100-128-000 Merit Pay .00 .00 .00 1,553.60 1,554.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-53100-129-000 Longevity 754.00 792.00 792.00 332.00 792.00 830.00 .00 830.00 .00

100-30-53100-130-000 Social Security 10,716.78 10,316.00 10,316.00 7,781.45 10,275.00 11,424.00 .00 11,424.00 .00

100-30-53100-131-000 Retirement 11,579.16 10,906.00 10,906.00 8,073.01 10,935.00 12,456.00 .00 12,456.00 .00

100-30-53100-132-000 Health Insurance 16,106.58 14,080.00 14,080.00 10,896.23 14,173.00 20,681.00 .00 20,681.00 .00

100-30-53100-133-000 Life Insurance 79.42 58.00 58.00 65.58 88.00 91.00 .00 91.00 .00

100-30-53100-134-000 Income Continuation .00 254.00 254.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-53100-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 44.93 .00 .00 30.31 30.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-53100-210-000 Publishing 573.49 500.00 820.00 811.20 852.70 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-30-53100-215-000 Professional Services .00 3,000.00 3,500.00 2,260.00 3,462.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 .00

100-30-53100-220-000 Telephone 950.45 1,000.00 1,000.00 960.24 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-30-53100-240-000 Repair & Maint Service-Vehicle 329.30 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-30-53100-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment .00 .00 275.00 271.78 272.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-30-53100-270-000 Special Services 4,093.57 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,002.36 4,500.00 4,500.00 .00 4,500.00 .00

100-30-53100-310-000 Office Supplies 1,668.45 2,000.00 1,405.00 1,124.10 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-30-53100-319-000 Safety 150.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-53100-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 130.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 256.10 600.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-30-53100-330-000 Travel 274.68 300.00 300.00 .00 300.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-30-53100-340-000 Operating Supplies 404.12 400.00 1,039.00 1,038.66 400.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-30-53100-343-000 Postage 485.26 425.00 425.00 429.16 529.00 525.00 .00 525.00 .00

100-30-53100-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 716.66 1,000.00 1,000.00 447.01 750.00 750.00 .00 750.00 .00

100-30-53100-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 650.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Used Total Station

100-30-53100-810-000 Vehicle Purchase 23,074.50 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-53100-910-000 Insurance Allocation 4,601.73 4,978.00 4,978.00 4,841.44 4,874.00 4,845.00 .00 4,845.00 .00

Total Mapping & Engineering Support: 219,724.98 192,156.00 193,295.00 146,795.79 193,286.70 220,657.00 .00 220,657.00 .00

Bridges

100-30-53330-270-000 Special Services .00 1,500.00 5,000.00 5,011.39 5,011.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

Total Bridges: .00 1,500.00 5,000.00 5,011.39 5,011.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

Sidewalk Repair

100-30-53430-120-000 Wages 3,118.73 2,523.00 2,523.00 2,806.67 1,928.00 3,240.00 .00 3,240.00 .00

100-30-53430-122-000 Overtime .00 .00 .00 9.16 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-53430-130-000 Social Security 229.71 189.00 189.00 203.78 3,969.09 237.00 .00 237.00 .00

100-30-53430-131-000 Retirement 252.65 201.00 201.00 223.89 156.17 264.00 .00 264.00 .00
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100-30-53430-132-000 Health Insurance 412.27 346.00 346.00 669.42 318.00 902.00 .00 902.00 .00

100-30-53430-133-000 Life Insurance .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 3.00 .00 3.00 .00

100-30-53430-134-000 Income Continuation .00 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-53430-270-000 Special Services 41,478.17 50,000.00 50,000.00 32,848.34 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 50,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Sidewalk repair

100-30-53430-340-000 Operating Supplies 2,792.03 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 .00

Budget notes:

Sidewalk warning plates

Total Sidewalk Repair: 48,283.56 56,764.00 56,764.00 36,761.26 59,871.26 58,146.00 .00 58,146.00 .00

New Streets - Aidable

100-30-57330-120-000 Wages 4,864.73 7,568.00 7,568.00 .00 3,779.00 8,425.00 .00 8,425.00 .00

100-30-57330-130-000 Social Security 363.00 566.00 566.00 .00 278.88 615.00 .00 615.00 .00

100-30-57330-131-000 Retirement 393.95 602.00 602.00 .00 306.10 687.00 .00 687.00 .00

100-30-57330-132-000 Health Insurance 705.58 1,037.00 1,037.00 .00 954.00 2,345.00 .00 2,345.00 .00

100-30-57330-133-000 Life Insurance .00 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 7.00 .00 7.00 .00

100-30-57330-134-000 Income Continuation .00 14.00 14.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-57330-215-000 Professional Services 3,619.50 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 4,500.00 .00 4,500.00 .00

100-30-57330-821-000 Land or Land Improvements .00 .00 232,000.00 23,836.46 232,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total New Streets - Aidable: 9,946.76 11,788.00 243,788.00 23,836.46 237,317.98 16,579.00 .00 16,579.00 .00

New Sidewalks

100-30-57343-120-000 Wages 1,439.60 2,523.00 2,523.00 453.64 2,523.00 3,240.00 .00 3,240.00 .00

100-30-57343-122-000 Overtime .00 176.00 176.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-57343-130-000 Social Security 101.79 202.00 202.00 33.40 186.25 237.00 .00 237.00 .00

100-30-57343-131-000 Retirement 116.63 215.00 215.00 36.07 204.36 264.00 .00 264.00 .00

100-30-57343-132-000 Health Insurance 440.43 346.00 346.00 120.57 630.75 902.00 .00 902.00 .00

100-30-57343-133-000 Life Insurance .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 3.00 .00 3.00 .00

100-30-57343-134-000 Income Continuation .00 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-30-57343-821-000 Land or Land Improvements .00 13,200.00 13,200.00 .00 13,200.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total New Sidewalks: 2,098.45 16,667.00 16,667.00 643.68 16,744.36 4,646.00 .00 4,646.00 .00

Engineering Revenue Total: 5,805.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,800.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

Engineering Expenditure Total: 280,053.75 278,875.00 515,514.00 213,048.58 512,231.30 301,528.00 .00 301,528.00 .00
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Total Engineering: 285,858.75 283,875.00 520,514.00 219,848.58 519,731.30 311,528.00 .00 311,528.00 .00

Street Department

100-31-43541-620 Recycling Grant 35,065.88 33,000.00 33,000.00 35,127.12 35,127.12 35,000.00 .00 35,000.00 .00

100-31-46310-630 Vehicle Registration Fee .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 187,500.00 187,500.00 .00

100-31-46390-000 Public Works Maint Charges 6,429.51 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,708.56 6,000.00 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00 .00

100-31-46391-000 Sale of Garbage Carts 5,971.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,997.65 6,500.00 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00

100-31-48300-000 Sale of Assets .00 .00 20,500.00 20,500.00 20,500.00 5,500.00 .00 5,500.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Sale of chipper $2000

Sale of Truck #9 to Airport w/modifications $3,500 net

100-31-48307-000 Sale of Recyclables 5,349.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,707.85 1,315.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

Storage Buildings

100-31-51630-221-000 Water & Sewer 52.89 70.00 70.00 52.89 70.00 70.00 .00 70.00 .00

100-31-51630-222-000 Electricity 1,317.42 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,048.30 1,300.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

100-31-51630-223-000 Heat 3,054.01 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,091.11 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-31-51630-226-000 Stormwater 8,600.19 8,583.00 8,583.00 6,436.92 8,583.00 8,583.00 .00 8,583.00 .00

100-31-51630-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 70.00 70.00 .00

100-31-51630-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 956.25 1,000.00 1,000.00 935.10 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-31-51630-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 550.44 2,000.00 2,000.00 346.01 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-31-51630-822-000 Building Improvements 36,981.00 10,000.00 34,752.00 27,196.50 30,000.00 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 PW Stroage building- pavement floor, storage racking

100-31-51630-910-000 Insurance Allocation 1,624.27 1,585.00 1,585.00 1,596.67 1,597.00 1,603.00 .00 1,603.00 .00

Total Storage Buildings: 53,136.47 28,738.00 53,490.00 39,703.50 47,550.00 37,756.00 70.00 37,826.00 .00

PW Operations

100-31-53230-110-000 Salaries 66,285.54 68,789.00 68,789.00 55,000.93 67,310.00 71,072.00 .00 71,072.00 .00

100-31-53230-120-000 Wages 212,827.25 195,702.00 195,702.00 137,860.80 189,626.00 199,636.00 .00 199,636.00 .00

100-31-53230-122-000 Overtime 994.82 1,076.00 1,076.00 438.48 871.00 1,101.00 .00 1,101.00 .00

100-31-53230-129-000 Longevity 2,910.00 2,620.00 2,620.00 2,220.00 2,620.00 2,650.00 .00 2,650.00 .00

100-31-53230-130-000 Social Security 20,716.55 19,764.00 19,764.00 14,417.08 18,784.00 20,089.00 .00 20,089.00 .00

100-31-53230-131-000 Retirement 22,466.52 20,752.00 20,752.00 15,215.16 20,834.00 22,276.00 .00 22,276.00 .00

100-31-53230-132-000 Health Insurance 70,630.30 54,809.00 54,809.00 45,219.18 57,365.00 63,672.00 .00 63,672.00 .00

100-31-53230-133-000 Life Insurance 312.09 100.00 100.00 303.47 403.00 126.00 .00 126.00 .00

100-31-53230-134-000 Income Continuation .00 484.00 484.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53230-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 365.10 .00 .00 402.31 524.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53230-180-000 Uniform Allowance 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 .00 2,250.00 .00
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100-31-53230-210-000 Publishing 745.76 800.00 734.00 .00 300.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-31-53230-220-000 Telephone 673.35 500.00 1,300.00 987.27 1,200.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 .00

100-31-53230-310-000 Office Supplies 503.67 800.00 800.00 302.20 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-31-53230-319-000 Safety 6,214.82 3,000.00 3,500.00 4,396.52 3,500.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00

100-31-53230-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 885.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 909.50 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-31-53230-330-000 Travel 2,362.04 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,252.80 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

100-31-53230-340-000 Operating Supplies 2,118.57 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,232.71 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-31-53230-346-000 Uniforms .00 1,000.00 200.00 .00 200.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-31-53230-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 969.96 1,000.00 1,000.00 139.00 700.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-31-53230-910-000 Insurance Allocation 23,346.73 32,321.00 25,321.00 24,992.28 24,992.00 27,997.00 .00 27,997.00 .00

Total PW Operations: 437,578.07 410,767.00 403,701.00 308,539.69 396,479.00 421,569.00 .00 421,569.00 .00

Machinery & Equipment

100-31-53240-120-000 Wages 64,772.18 68,381.00 68,381.00 52,578.04 69,597.00 70,349.00 .00 70,349.00 .00

100-31-53240-122-000 Overtime 1,910.20 2,270.00 2,270.00 1,924.60 2,712.00 2,521.00 .00 2,521.00 .00

100-31-53240-129-000 Longevity 80.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 120.00 .00 120.00 .00

100-31-53240-130-000 Social Security 4,828.37 5,188.00 5,188.00 3,985.39 5,308.00 5,348.00 .00 5,348.00 .00

100-31-53240-131-000 Retirement 5,400.92 5,637.00 5,637.00 4,476.84 5,793.00 5,961.00 .00 5,961.00 .00

100-31-53240-132-000 Health Insurance 20,440.60 18,691.00 18,691.00 16,245.67 21,635.00 19,879.00 .00 19,879.00 .00

100-31-53240-133-000 Life Insurance 26.04 28.00 28.00 22.64 31.00 29.00 .00 29.00 .00

100-31-53240-134-000 Income Continuation .00 128.00 128.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53240-240-000 Repair & Maint Service-Vehicle 17,494.24 35,000.00 35,000.00 30,122.78 30,000.00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00

100-31-53240-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 5,788.65 25,000.00 25,000.00 11,233.88 12,000.00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00

100-31-53240-319-000 Safety 74.83 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53240-340-000 Operating Supplies 2,612.70 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,742.17 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00

100-31-53240-341-000 Tires 15,027.64 12,000.00 12,000.00 7,834.74 12,000.00 24,000.00 .00 24,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Loader tires $12,000

100-31-53240-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 22,674.61 15,000.00 16,000.00 20,205.49 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00

100-31-53240-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 35,668.30 60,000.00 60,000.00 50,477.34 55,000.00 55,000.00 .00 55,000.00 .00

100-31-53240-361-000 Blades & Plow Materials .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,360.04 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

100-31-53240-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 4,154.32 10,000.00 5,100.00 1,673.30 10,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

100-31-53240-810-000 Vehicle Purchase 40,402.85 .00 .00 .00 .00 165,000.00 .00 165,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Replace Truck #9 $165,000

100-31-53240-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 50,000.00 54,900.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 32,500.00 32,500.00- .00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 PW 50% Toolcat - Removed
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100-31-53240-910-000 Insurance Allocation 11,042.66 13,468.00 11,668.00 11,606.01 11,606.00 12,985.00 .00 12,985.00 .00

Total Machinery & Equipment: 252,399.11 328,891.00 328,091.00 242,588.93 288,282.00 476,192.00 32,500.00- 443,692.00 .00

City Services Facility

100-31-53270-120-000 Wages 26,889.93 21,311.00 21,311.00 10,673.98 17,681.00 21,927.00 .00 21,927.00 .00

100-31-53270-122-000 Overtime 122.60 383.00 383.00 137.95 254.00 235.00 .00 235.00 .00

100-31-53270-130-000 Social Security 1,907.98 1,574.00 1,574.00 784.49 1,339.00 1,659.00 .00 1,659.00 .00

100-31-53270-131-000 Retirement 2,164.25 1,725.00 1,725.00 855.72 1,435.00 1,806.00 .00 1,806.00 .00

100-31-53270-132-000 Health Insurance 9,881.38 6,785.00 6,785.00 2,522.10 3,069.00 2,942.00 .00 2,942.00 .00

100-31-53270-133-000 Life Insurance .00 11.00 11.00 .00 .00 11.00 .00 11.00 .00

100-31-53270-134-000 Income Continuation .00 40.00 40.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53270-221-000 Water & Sewer 3,450.75 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,611.74 3,600.00 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00 .00

100-31-53270-222-000 Electricity 25,192.95 30,000.00 30,000.00 18,446.95 26,000.00 30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 .00

100-31-53270-223-000 Heat 19,650.94 24,000.00 24,000.00 12,658.45 20,000.00 22,000.00 .00 22,000.00 .00

100-31-53270-226-000 Stormwater 6,174.68 6,175.00 6,175.00 4,631.01 6,175.00 6,175.00 .00 6,175.00 .00

100-31-53270-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 70.00 70.00 .00

100-31-53270-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 2,115.99 10,000.00 10,000.00 70.99 5,000.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

100-31-53270-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 16,622.87 15,000.00 15,000.00 7,812.86 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

100-31-53270-319-000 Safety .00 625.00 625.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53270-340-000 Operating Supplies 10,058.37 15,000.00 15,000.00 8,037.49 10,000.00 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00 .00

100-31-53270-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 1,538.63 1,000.00 1,000.00 831.03 1,000.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 .00

100-31-53270-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 5,908.22 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,630.60 1,200.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-31-53270-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 16,242.45 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-31-53270-910-000 Insurance Allocation 7,031.61 7,320.00 7,520.00 7,541.58 7,542.00 7,312.00 .00 7,312.00 .00

100-31-53270-920-000 Utility Allocation 26,698.10- 22,805.00- 22,805.00- 13,287.63- 20,767.00- 21,876.00- .00 21,876.00- .00

Total City Services Facility: 128,255.50 131,144.00 131,344.00 66,959.31 98,528.00 115,391.00 70.00 115,461.00 .00

Street Maintenance

100-31-53300-120-000 Wages 84,732.57 110,346.00 110,346.00 140,737.08 125,953.00 120,630.00 .00 120,630.00 .00

100-31-53300-122-000 Overtime 281.70 1,192.00 1,192.00 1,565.97 1,192.00 1,283.00 .00 1,283.00 .00

100-31-53300-130-000 Social Security 6,093.91 8,407.00 8,407.00 10,403.09 9,332.00 9,181.00 .00 9,181.00 .00

100-31-53300-131-000 Retirement 6,883.75 9,084.00 9,084.00 11,307.27 10,168.00 10,169.00 .00 10,169.00 .00

100-31-53300-132-000 Health Insurance 13,091.48 26,525.00 26,525.00 31,133.38 36,564.00 28,382.00 .00 28,382.00 .00

100-31-53300-133-000 Life Insurance .00 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 78.00 .00 78.00 .00

100-31-53300-134-000 Income Continuation .00 207.00 207.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53300-222-000 Electricity 2,183.42 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,099.15 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00

100-31-53300-270-000 Special Services 6,162.40 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,885.85 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

Budget notes:
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Centerline painting (bi-annual)

100-31-53300-290-000 Other Contracted Services .00 .00 10,000.00 .00 15,000.00 55,000.00 12,000.00- 43,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Sealcoating

~2020 Patching $35,000

Bridge staining ($40,000 over 2 years) $20,000 - reduced to do only the railing ($16,000) $8,000

100-31-53300-340-000 Operating Supplies 4,114.07 5,000.00 2,636.00 1,758.78 3,000.00 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00 .00

100-31-53300-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 17,016.49 12,000.00 11,000.00 11,056.79 12,000.00 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00 .00

100-31-53300-364-000 Signs & Materials 13,286.07 27,500.00 25,973.00 10,336.11 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Phase II - Way finding signs $12,500

100-31-53300-365-000 Traffic Signal Parts 14,156.19 10,000.00 8,352.00 2,694.15 3,500.00 7,000.00 .00 7,000.00 .00

100-31-53300-366-000 Barricades & Lights .00 .00 1,800.00 1,799.70 3,447.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53300-368-000 Traffic Paint 3,925.54 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,137.22 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00

100-31-53300-371-000 Bituminous Materials 3,312.73 15,000.00 21,950.00 20,303.24 20,000.00 30,700.00 .00 30,700.00 .00

100-31-53300-374-000 Gravel 28,993.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 502.04 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00

100-31-53300-376-000 Crack Filler 1,100.16 10,000.00 22,050.00 22,045.10 22,050.00 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00

100-31-53300-377-000 Trees. Seed & Sod 400.00 .00 225.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53300-379-000 Bitum. Matl - Patch 7,044.30 20,000.00 14,000.00 11,337.28 16,000.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Patch for catch basin repair (50) $8,000

100-31-53300-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 639.05 2,000.00 1,853.00 .00 1,400.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-31-53300-410-000 Concrete & Clay Materials 4,417.12 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,388.16 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-31-53300-530-000 Rents and Leases 40.00 .00 147.00 146.50 147.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53300-814-000 Equipment Purchases 12,273.10 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53300-910-000 Insurance Allocation 1,006.56 1,007.00 1,007.00 1,064.09 1,064.00 1,050.00 .00 1,050.00 .00

Total Street Maintenance: 231,153.61 306,818.00 325,304.00 292,700.95 349,317.00 379,973.00 12,000.00- 367,973.00 .00

Alleys

100-31-53310-120-000 Wages 13,071.86 17,160.00 17,160.00 16,612.94 17,190.00 17,926.00 .00 17,926.00 .00

100-31-53310-122-000 Overtime 145.58 477.00 477.00 182.67 300.00 428.00 .00 428.00 .00

100-31-53310-130-000 Social Security 943.03 1,296.00 1,296.00 1,218.34 1,262.00 1,348.00 .00 1,348.00 .00

100-31-53310-131-000 Retirement 1,070.61 1,402.00 1,402.00 1,335.23 1,399.00 1,496.00 .00 1,496.00 .00

100-31-53310-132-000 Health Insurance 3,135.41 4,241.00 4,241.00 4,718.26 7,077.00 4,510.00 .00 4,510.00 .00

100-31-53310-133-000 Life Insurance .00 3.00 3.00 .00 .00 3.00 .00 3.00 .00

100-31-53310-134-000 Income Continuation .00 32.00 32.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53310-371-000 Bituminous Materials 17,130.45 40,000.00 40,000.00 209.52 40,000.00 40,000.00 .00 40,000.00 .00

100-31-53310-374-000 Gravel 1,099.09 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,556.12 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00
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100-31-53310-410-000 Concrete & Clay Materials 936.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,244.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

Total Alleys: 37,532.03 74,111.00 74,111.00 29,077.08 76,728.00 75,211.00 .00 75,211.00 .00

Snow & Ice

100-31-53350-120-000 Wages 36,317.02 53,506.00 53,506.00 62,195.70 74,131.00 60,214.00 .00 60,214.00 .00

100-31-53350-122-000 Overtime 9,435.80 22,922.00 22,922.00 14,533.87 22,174.00 23,962.00 .00 23,962.00 .00

100-31-53350-130-000 Social Security 3,283.67 5,660.00 5,660.00 5,581.01 7,039.00 6,236.00 .00 6,236.00 .00

100-31-53350-131-000 Retirement 3,702.41 6,076.00 6,076.00 6,092.56 7,704.00 6,859.00 .00 6,859.00 .00

100-31-53350-132-000 Health Insurance 13,095.95 14,953.00 14,953.00 20,406.46 30,610.00 15,903.00 .00 15,903.00 .00

100-31-53350-133-000 Life Insurance .00 20.00 20.00 .00 .00 37.00 .00 37.00 .00

100-31-53350-134-000 Income Continuation .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53350-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,772.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-31-53350-270-000 Special Services 2,723.35 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,338.70 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Snow removal compliance

100-31-53350-340-000 Operating Supplies 381.50 500.00 500.00 224.88 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-31-53350-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 14,294.29 16,000.00 21,000.00 18,946.98 21,000.00 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00

100-31-53350-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 2,195.13 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,417.90 6,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

100-31-53350-361-000 Blades & Plow Materials 4,978.65 12,000.00 15,545.00 12,981.33 15,545.00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Includes 2 plow replacements - $14,000

100-31-53350-375-000 Sand 1,320.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,618.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

100-31-53350-378-000 Salt & Chloride 113,406.09 145,000.00 145,000.00 104,445.51 145,000.00 140,000.00 .00 140,000.00 .00

100-31-53350-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53350-814-000 Equipment Purchases 87,375.40 .00 77,573.00 77,713.00 77,713.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Snow & Ice: 292,509.26 294,737.00 380,855.00 331,267.90 417,416.00 313,711.00 .00 313,711.00 .00

Trees and Brush

100-31-53370-120-000 Wages 26,256.87 34,630.00 34,630.00 21,542.99 42,347.00 30,150.00 .00 30,150.00 .00

100-31-53370-122-000 Overtime 454.34 765.00 765.00 303.02 1,020.00 706.00 .00 706.00 .00

100-31-53370-130-000 Social Security 1,884.78 2,569.00 2,569.00 1,589.89 3,236.00 2,237.00 .00 2,237.00 .00

100-31-53370-131-000 Retirement 2,163.36 2,814.00 2,814.00 1,736.72 3,469.00 2,515.00 .00 2,515.00 .00

100-31-53370-132-000 Health Insurance 8,717.57 11,026.00 11,026.00 6,040.54 7,659.00 9,922.00 .00 9,922.00 .00

100-31-53370-133-000 Life Insurance .00 18.00 18.00 .00 .00 28.00 .00 28.00 .00

100-31-53370-134-000 Income Continuation .00 65.00 65.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53370-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 191.55 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53370-270-000 Special Services 810.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,575.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00

Budget notes:
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Brush chipping - Tub grinder

100-31-53370-340-000 Operating Supplies 183.00 500.00 500.00 103.64 150.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-31-53370-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 5,073.53 6,500.00 3,000.00 2,023.17 3,000.00 5,500.00 .00 5,500.00 .00

100-31-53370-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-31-53370-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 35,000.00 .00 35,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 PW 50% Chipper $35,000

Total Trees and Brush: 45,735.00 69,887.00 66,387.00 40,914.97 68,881.00 95,558.00 .00 95,558.00 .00

Street Lighting

100-31-53420-222-000 Electricity 113,724.13 130,000.00 130,000.00 118,417.63 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00- .00 .00

Budget notes:

Move streetlight to a special revenue fund

100-31-53420-270-000 Special Services 8,334.78 23,000.00 22,500.00 13,685.77 14,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00- .00 .00

100-31-53420-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 255.98 545.00 545.00 554.65 545.00 500.00 500.00- .00 .00

100-31-53420-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 554.40 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Budget notes:

Xmas lights

Total Street Lighting: 122,869.29 153,545.00 153,045.00 132,658.05 139,545.00 140,500.00 140,500.00- .00 .00

Parking Lots

100-31-53450-120-000 Wages 6,006.37 5,328.00 5,328.00 2,305.69 2,352.00 2,982.00 .00 2,982.00 .00

100-31-53450-130-000 Social Security 407.67 399.00 399.00 165.46 171.00 222.00 .00 222.00 .00

100-31-53450-131-000 Retirement 486.50 424.00 424.00 183.31 188.00 241.00 .00 241.00 .00

100-31-53450-132-000 Health Insurance 2,173.67 691.00 691.00 760.62 808.00 397.00 .00 397.00 .00

100-31-53450-133-000 Life Insurance .00 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .00 1.00 .00

100-31-53450-134-000 Income Continuation .00 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53450-226-000 Stormwater 1,976.56 1,900.00 1,900.00 1,482.42 1,900.00 1,900.00 .00 1,900.00 .00

100-31-53450-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 840.00 840.00 .00

100-31-53450-371-000 Bituminous Materials .00 12,000.00 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53450-374-000 Gravel 1,125.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53450-410-000 Concrete & Clay Materials .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,896.25 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Parking Lots: 12,175.77 30,753.00 30,753.00 6,793.75 27,419.00 5,743.00 840.00 6,583.00 .00

Garbage & Refuse

100-31-53620-120-000 Wages 51,981.10 47,903.00 47,903.00 43,022.34 53,033.00 62,493.00 .00 62,493.00 .00
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100-31-53620-122-000 Overtime 767.48 422.00 422.00 1,623.36 1,639.00 785.00 .00 785.00 .00

100-31-53620-130-000 Social Security 3,836.89 3,476.00 3,476.00 3,257.89 4,002.00 4,593.00 .00 4,593.00 .00

100-31-53620-131-000 Retirement 4,263.82 3,853.00 3,853.00 3,549.34 4,374.00 5,169.00 .00 5,169.00 .00

100-31-53620-132-000 Health Insurance 10,467.17 18,659.00 18,659.00 12,916.87 16,835.00 20,566.00 .00 20,566.00 .00

100-31-53620-133-000 Life Insurance .00 24.00 24.00 .00 .00 29.00 .00 29.00 .00

100-31-53620-134-000 Income Continuation .00 90.00 90.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53620-240-000 Repair & Maint Service-Vehicle 16,453.62 4,000.00 3,450.00 .00 2,000.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-31-53620-340-000 Operating Supplies 1,183.91 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,535.05 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

100-31-53620-341-000 Tires 4,000.00 2,000.00 1,475.00 1,139.58 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-31-53620-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 19,481.21 17,000.00 17,000.00 13,292.16 17,000.00 17,000.00 .00 17,000.00 .00

100-31-53620-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 7,001.50 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,737.89 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-31-53620-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 6,647.75 .00 .00 .00 6,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Budget notes:

Cost of Garbage carts sold

100-31-53620-814-000 Equipment Purchases 12,323.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53620-910-000 Insurance Allocation 5,451.23 6,923.00 5,723.00 5,726.77 5,727.00 9,011.00 .00 9,011.00 .00

Total Garbage & Refuse: 143,858.68 108,350.00 106,075.00 87,801.25 116,610.00 128,146.00 .00 128,146.00 .00

Solid Waste Disposal

100-31-53630-215-000 Professional Services 14,850.75 16,000.00 16,000.00 11,864.67 14,000.00 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00

100-31-53630-270-000 Special Services 176,762.85 197,000.00 197,000.00 172,259.83 190,000.00 190,000.00 .00 190,000.00 .00

100-31-53630-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense .00 .00 550.00 550.00 550.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Solid Waste Disposal: 191,613.60 213,000.00 213,550.00 184,674.50 204,550.00 205,000.00 .00 205,000.00 .00

Recycling

100-31-53635-120-000 Wages 32,618.53 29,721.00 29,721.00 18,797.39 27,833.00 31,304.00 .00 31,304.00 .00

100-31-53635-122-000 Overtime 793.78 397.00 397.00 298.27 397.00 427.00 .00 427.00 .00

100-31-53635-130-000 Social Security 2,386.17 2,250.00 2,250.00 1,434.57 2,106.00 2,447.00 .00 2,447.00 .00

100-31-53635-131-000 Retirement 2,702.58 2,394.00 2,394.00 1,517.92 2,227.00 2,606.00 .00 2,606.00 .00

100-31-53635-132-000 Health Insurance 8,863.72 4,286.00 4,286.00 1,525.76 2,159.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53635-133-000 Life Insurance .00 4.00 4.00 .00 .00 15.00 .00 15.00 .00

100-31-53635-134-000 Income Continuation .00 56.00 56.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53635-240-000 Repair & Maint Service-Vehicle 42,431.46 30,000.00 30,000.00 29,269.34 30,000.00 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00

100-31-53635-290-000 Other Contracted Services 34,242.53 32,000.00 32,000.00 36,059.97 35,000.00 40,000.00 .00 40,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Contract price increase 1/1/20

100-31-53635-341-000 Tires 4,620.98 3,000.00 3,525.00 3,511.69 3,106.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00
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100-31-53635-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 12,724.81 11,000.00 11,000.00 8,361.67 11,000.00 11,000.00 .00 11,000.00 .00

100-31-53635-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 7,984.17 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,050.12 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00

Total Recycling: 149,368.73 123,108.00 123,633.00 106,826.70 121,828.00 113,799.00 .00 113,799.00 .00

Weeds

100-31-53640-120-000 Wages 5,098.38 4,460.00 4,460.00 3,617.46 4,629.00 5,378.00 .00 5,378.00 .00

100-31-53640-122-000 Overtime .00 119.00 119.00 12.76 119.00 128.00 .00 128.00 .00

100-31-53640-130-000 Social Security 377.95 333.00 333.00 273.04 348.00 401.00 .00 401.00 .00

100-31-53640-131-000 Retirement 412.95 364.00 364.00 288.59 370.00 449.00 .00 449.00 .00

100-31-53640-132-000 Health Insurance 725.14 1,357.00 1,357.00 365.85 549.00 1,624.00 .00 1,624.00 .00

100-31-53640-133-000 Life Insurance .00 2.00 2.00 .00 .00 5.00 .00 5.00 .00

100-31-53640-134-000 Income Continuation .00 8.00 8.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53640-210-000 Publishing 61.84 .00 66.00 65.63 66.00 65.00 .00 65.00 .00

100-31-53640-270-000 Special Services 1,709.42 2,000.00 2,000.00 677.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Highway 136 mowing, Compliance mowing

100-31-53640-340-000 Operating Supplies 137.63 500.00 500.00 423.66 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

Budget notes:

Includes Weed killer

100-31-53640-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease .00 500.00 500.00 .00 200.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-31-53640-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Weeds: 8,523.31 10,143.00 10,209.00 5,723.99 7,781.00 11,050.00 .00 11,050.00 .00

Compost

100-31-53650-120-000 Wages 20,783.99 16,901.00 16,901.00 11,978.41 17,438.00 19,352.00 .00 19,352.00 .00

100-31-53650-122-000 Overtime .00 165.00 165.00 20.87 .00 169.00 .00 169.00 .00

100-31-53650-130-000 Social Security 1,506.50 1,306.00 1,306.00 873.05 1,298.00 1,397.00 .00 1,397.00 .00

100-31-53650-131-000 Retirement 1,683.25 1,357.00 1,357.00 953.97 1,395.00 1,591.00 .00 1,591.00 .00

100-31-53650-132-000 Health Insurance 6,007.98 .00 .00 3,503.23 3,340.00 7,216.00 .00 7,216.00 .00

100-31-53650-133-000 Life Insurance .00 24.00 24.00 .00 .00 5.00 .00 5.00 .00

100-31-53650-134-000 Income Continuation .00 32.00 32.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-31-53650-270-000 Special Services 9,905.00 10,000.00 9,150.00 5,000.00 7,575.00 8,500.00 .00 8,500.00 .00

Budget notes:

Compost screening

~2020 Renting equipment instead of contracting

100-31-53650-321-000 License & Fees .00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-31-53650-340-000 Operating Supplies 293.95 .00 850.00 848.66 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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100-31-53650-821-000 Land and Land Improvements .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Compost: 40,180.67 40,285.00 40,285.00 23,178.19 41,546.00 38,730.00 .00 38,730.00 .00

Transfer to Capital Funds

100-31-59243-900-000 Cost Reallocation 23,566.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

PW Equipment replacement

Total Transfer to Capital Funds: 23,566.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 100,000.00 .00

Street Department Revenue Total: 52,815.39 45,000.00 65,500.00 70,041.18 69,442.12 51,500.00 187,500.00 239,000.00 .00

Street Department Expenditure Total: 2,170,455.10 2,424,277.00 2,540,833.00 1,899,408.76 2,502,460.00 2,658,329.00 184,020.00- 2,474,309.00 .00

Total Street Department: 2,223,270.49 2,469,277.00 2,606,333.00 1,969,449.94 2,571,902.12 2,709,829.00 3,480.00 2,713,309.00 .00

Library

100-51-43571-630 Library Grant 654.06 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 .00 525.00 .00

Budget notes:

SRP grant

100-51-43720-630 Sauk County Library Aid 261,436.00 271,619.00 271,619.00 269,619.00 269,619.00 289,166.00 .00 289,166.00 .00

100-51-43720-631 Sauk County Technology Funds 2,222.22 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,222.22 2,222.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-51-43720-632 Library Cross Border Payments 10,421.00 9,606.00 9,606.00 10,291.37 10,291.00 12,689.00 .00 12,689.00 .00

100-51-46710-000 Library 25,568.51 27,000.00 27,000.00 26,917.02 27,000.00 27,000.00 .00 27,000.00 .00

100-51-49310-000 Fund Balance Applied-Surplus .00 .00 .00 .00 8,620.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Library

100-51-55110-110-000 Salaries 191,341.45 187,597.00 187,597.00 158,349.71 187,320.00 172,868.00 .00 172,868.00 .00

100-51-55110-120-000 Wages 292,597.25 305,160.00 297,060.00 244,090.23 297,747.00 318,652.00 .00 318,652.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Increase hours for Library Page $1,431

Increase hours for Custodian from 12 to 20 $5,459

100-51-55110-120-510 Wages-Children's programming 44,356.16 43,522.00 43,522.00 39,180.94 47,057.00 46,944.00 .00 46,944.00 .00

100-51-55110-120-511 Wages-Teen programming 8,598.43 8,320.00 8,320.00 5,233.46 7,142.00 8,561.00 .00 8,561.00 .00

100-51-55110-120-512 Wages-Multi-age programming 1,424.02 1,849.00 1,849.00 221.32 924.00 1,902.00 .00 1,902.00 .00

100-51-55110-120-513 Wages-Adult Programming 10,407.47 10,415.00 10,415.00 7,704.87 8,919.00 11,253.00 .00 11,253.00 .00

100-51-55110-128-000 Merit Pay 9,785.00 .00 .00 6,863.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-51-55110-129-000 Longevity 480.00 540.00 540.00 140.00 540.00 600.00 .00 600.00 .00

100-51-55110-130-000 Social Security 40,408.81 41,780.00 41,780.00 33,051.03 40,933.00 41,825.00 .00 41,825.00 .00
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100-51-55110-131-000 Retirement 39,352.76 37,876.00 37,876.00 31,571.30 37,794.00 39,660.00 .00 39,660.00 .00

100-51-55110-132-000 Health Insurance 78,114.06 75,346.00 75,346.00 73,831.08 94,648.00 90,115.00 .00 90,115.00 .00

100-51-55110-133-000 Life Insurance 128.48 117.00 117.00 108.00 144.00 142.00 .00 142.00 .00

100-51-55110-134-000 Income Continuation .00 438.00 438.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-51-55110-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 371.15 .00 .00 349.52 409.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-51-55110-140-000 Commission Fees 3,225.00 3,780.00 3,780.00 2,135.00 4,025.00 3,780.00 .00 3,780.00 .00

100-51-55110-212-000 Delivery Charges 3,041.00 3,115.00 3,115.00 3,115.00 3,115.00 3,215.00 .00 3,215.00 .00

100-51-55110-220-000 Telephone 1,107.57 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,152.10 1,100.00 1,600.00 .00 1,600.00 .00

100-51-55110-221-000 Water & Sewer 1,135.63 780.00 780.00 694.76 780.00 780.00 .00 780.00 .00

100-51-55110-222-000 Electricity 9,962.30 11,920.00 11,920.00 7,747.21 9,900.00 11,920.00 .00 11,920.00 .00

100-51-55110-223-000 Heat 3,404.44 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,513.89 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 .00

100-51-55110-226-000 Stormwater 384.08 384.00 384.00 288.06 384.00 384.00 .00 384.00 .00

100-51-55110-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 70.00 70.00 .00

100-51-55110-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 1,877.50 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,442.66 1,600.00 1,600.00 .00 1,600.00 .00

100-51-55110-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 7,293.81 14,175.00 21,050.00 12,377.97 15,000.00 14,175.00 .00 14,175.00 .00

100-51-55110-270-000 Special Services 53,792.47 52,467.00 52,467.00 52,253.79 52,254.00 52,720.00 .00 52,720.00 .00

Budget notes:

LINK system, Online database subscriptions, Self check maintenance

100-51-55110-280-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Facilities 2,352.01 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,969.79 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-51-55110-310-000 Office Supplies 1,495.26 1,400.00 1,900.00 1,523.48 1,400.00 1,400.00 .00 1,400.00 .00

100-51-55110-311-000 Automation Software & Supplies 5,247.42 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,914.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 .00

100-51-55110-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 1,462.12 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,513.90 1,500.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-51-55110-322-000 Lib Mat-Adult Non-Fiction 8,697.11 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,588.08 7,000.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00

100-51-55110-323-000 Lib Mat-Adult Fiction 13,958.39 11,700.00 11,700.00 10,055.02 11,700.00 11,700.00 .00 11,700.00 .00

100-51-55110-324-000 Lib Mat-Juvenile 14,231.89 14,000.00 14,000.00 12,623.15 14,000.00 14,000.00 .00 14,000.00 .00

100-51-55110-325-000 Lib Mat-Microfilm 1,742.40 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,520.00 .00 2,520.00 .00

100-51-55110-326-000 Lib Mat-Periodicals 5,079.18 5,690.00 6,190.00 5,781.76 5,800.00 5,690.00 .00 5,690.00 .00

100-51-55110-327-000 Lib Mat-Teen 5,054.12 4,500.00 5,000.00 3,940.75 4,500.00 4,600.00 .00 4,600.00 .00

100-51-55110-328-000 Lib Mat - Audio Visual 17,023.42 16,000.00 15,500.00 12,560.71 16,000.00 15,220.00 .00 15,220.00 .00

100-51-55110-329-000 Lib Mat - Electronic .00 5,817.00 5,892.00 5,880.55 5,880.00 5,600.00 .00 5,600.00 .00

100-51-55110-330-000 Travel 1,198.08 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,390.13 1,950.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00

100-51-55110-330-500 Travel - Programming 215.91 .00 .00 33.52 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-51-55110-340-000 Operating Supplies 5,942.10 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,691.28 6,000.00 6,650.00 .00 6,650.00 .00

100-51-55110-343-000 Postage 1,426.17 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,262.71 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

100-51-55110-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 3,776.15 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,145.48 3,700.00 3,700.00 .00 3,700.00 .00

100-51-55110-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 288.61 300.00 300.00 20.00 300.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-51-55110-391-510 Library-Programming-Children's 4,835.07 5,530.00 5,530.00 2,959.75 5,450.00 5,530.00 .00 5,530.00 .00

100-51-55110-391-511 Library-Programming-Teen 766.66 720.00 720.00 590.97 800.00 1,770.00 .00 1,770.00 .00

100-51-55110-391-512 Library-Programming-Multi-age 10.96 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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100-51-55110-391-513 Library-Programming-Adult 2,210.24 1,950.00 1,950.00 1,645.49 1,950.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00

100-51-55110-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 3,898.95 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,574.71 3,575.00 4,920.00 .00 4,920.00 .00

100-51-55110-393-000 Public Relations 237.05 250.00 400.00 395.00 395.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-51-55110-530-000 Rents and Leases 5,075.36 6,480.00 6,480.00 6,487.74 6,480.00 7,000.00 .00 7,000.00 .00

100-51-55110-814-000 Equipment Purchases 8,362.79 11,800.00 11,800.00 8,319.76 11,800.00 12,064.00 12,064.00- .00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Wi-fi access points $3,650 - Remove - replacements in operating, new by SCLS

Staff workroom furniture $8,414 - Move to 851

100-51-55110-910-000 Insurance Allocation 8,393.22 8,582.00 8,582.00 8,455.14 8,455.00 9,556.00 .00 9,556.00 .00

Total Library: 925,569.48 936,800.00 936,800.00 795,737.77 945,420.00 963,916.00 11,994.00- 951,922.00 .00

Library Revenue Total: 300,301.79 310,750.00 310,750.00 309,574.61 318,277.00 331,380.00 .00 331,380.00 .00

Library Expenditure Total: 925,569.48 936,800.00 936,800.00 795,737.77 945,420.00 963,916.00 11,994.00- 951,922.00 .00

Total Library: 1,225,871.27 1,247,550.00 1,247,550.00 1,105,312.38 1,263,697.00 1,295,296.00 11,994.00- 1,283,302.00 .00

Parks

100-52-43583-620 Forestry Grant 279.62 5,500.00 5,500.00 .00 5,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-46720-000 Parks 10,171.87 11,000.00 11,000.00 9,828.07 10,750.00 10,800.00 .00 10,800.00 .00

100-52-46730-000 Dog Park Fees 5,119.00 5,800.00 5,800.00 3,894.37 4,900.00 5,300.00 .00 5,300.00 .00

100-52-46753-330 Zoo Concessions 4,994.21 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,573.67 5,840.25 5,650.00 .00 5,650.00 .00

100-52-46810-000 Timber Sales 6,073.12 .00 4,062.00 4,061.65 4,061.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-48210-000 Rents and Leases 61,415.61 58,000.00 58,000.00 53,248.54 61,500.00 61,000.00 .00 61,000.00 .00

100-52-48300-000 Sale of Assets .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-49225-000 Transfer from Park Dev/Impact .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-49249-000 Transfer from Capital Equip .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 12,500.00 12,500.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 For Chipper

100-52-49282-000 Transfer from Alma Waite .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Wolf asphalt path

100-52-49287-000 Transfer from Park Segregated 4,013.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 .00 5,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

ROW - Trees

100-52-53370-120-000 Wages 62,123.04 54,971.00 54,971.00 40,949.90 62,511.00 59,713.00 .00 59,713.00 .00

100-52-53370-122-000 Overtime 129.90 496.00 496.00 310.08 513.00 620.00 .00 620.00 .00

100-52-53370-130-000 Social Security 4,482.38 4,063.00 4,063.00 2,991.51 4,621.32 4,410.00 .00 4,410.00 .00

100-52-53370-131-000 Retirement 5,021.86 4,410.00 4,410.00 3,280.11 5,041.92 4,918.00 .00 4,918.00 .00
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100-52-53370-132-000 Health Insurance 15,293.84 14,450.00 14,450.00 11,813.53 18,675.47 16,270.00 .00 16,270.00 .00

100-52-53370-133-000 Life Insurance .00 9.00 9.00 .00 .00 10.00 .00 10.00 .00

100-52-53370-134-000 Income Continuation .00 103.00 103.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-53370-377-000 Trees, Seed, Sod 4,475.00 .00 7,343.00 7,342.68 5,100.00 3,510.00 .00 3,510.00 .00

100-52-53370-530-000 Rents and Leases 19,643.52 24,000.00 22,960.00 16,715.32 22,315.00 23,500.00 .00 23,500.00 .00

Budget notes:

Stump grinder, Bucket Truck

Total ROW - Trees: 111,169.54 102,502.00 108,805.00 83,403.13 118,777.71 112,951.00 .00 112,951.00 .00

Civic Center

100-52-55130-120-000 Wages 117,457.26 120,679.00 120,679.00 99,080.23 120,860.00 125,210.00 3,120.00 128,330.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Add 5 hours weekend maintenance when Facilities manager was cut $3,359

100-52-55130-122-000 Overtime 1,868.48 1,849.00 1,849.00 446.71 1,205.00 1,516.00 .00 1,516.00 .00

100-52-55130-128-000 Merit Pay .00 .00 .00 2,050.00 1,025.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55130-129-000 Longevity 740.00 786.00 786.00 786.66 786.00 833.00 .00 833.00 .00

100-52-55130-130-000 Social Security 8,809.73 8,960.00 8,960.00 7,572.28 8,925.00 9,228.00 239.00 9,467.00 .00

100-52-55130-131-000 Retirement 9,475.25 9,830.00 9,830.00 7,974.86 9,828.00 10,168.00 .00 10,168.00 .00

100-52-55130-132-000 Health Insurance 41,118.62 39,523.00 39,523.00 34,566.26 44,438.00 42,033.00 .00 42,033.00 .00

100-52-55130-133-000 Life Insurance 97.28 98.00 98.00 82.39 111.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

100-52-55130-134-000 Income Continuation .00 221.00 221.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55130-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 14.47 .00 .00 14.90 20.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55130-180-000 Uniform Allowance 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-52-55130-210-000 Publishing .00 .00 22.00 21.30 21.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55130-220-000 Telephone 973.68 867.00 867.00 778.58 880.00 880.00 .00 880.00 .00

100-52-55130-221-000 Water & Sewer 1,623.20 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,263.67 1,600.00 1,600.00 .00 1,600.00 .00

100-52-55130-222-000 Electricity 18,503.73 18,000.00 18,000.00 13,777.73 17,900.00 18,000.00 .00 18,000.00 .00

100-52-55130-223-000 Heat 10,775.69 9,700.00 9,700.00 7,197.41 10,500.00 10,500.00 .00 10,500.00 .00

100-52-55130-226-000 Stormwater 1,684.00 1,684.00 1,684.00 1,263.00 1,684.00 1,684.00 .00 1,684.00 .00

100-52-55130-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 70.00 70.00 .00

100-52-55130-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 1,263.53 3,800.00 3,800.00 1,910.69 3,800.00 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00 .00

100-52-55130-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 24,661.06 14,300.00 14,278.00 7,703.40 14,278.00 13,750.00 .00 13,750.00 .00

100-52-55130-310-000 Office Supplies 500.04 650.00 650.00 628.58 650.00 650.00 .00 650.00 .00

100-52-55130-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues .00 350.00 350.00 25.00 350.00 320.00 .00 320.00 .00

100-52-55130-340-000 Operating Supplies 8,166.26 8,740.00 8,679.00 5,490.72 8,740.00 8,700.00 .00 8,700.00 .00

100-52-55130-346-000 Uniforms 150.00 150.00 211.00 210.23 150.00 140.00 .00 140.00 .00

100-52-55130-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 2,386.10 1,650.00 1,650.00 857.75 1,650.00 1,650.00 .00 1,650.00 .00

100-52-55130-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 1,450.63 1,400.00 1,400.00 666.82 1,200.00 1,308.00 .00 1,308.00 .00
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100-52-55130-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 11,700.00 11,700.00 11,496.25 11,496.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55130-822-000 Building Improvements .00 30,700.00 47,113.00 25,511.91 19,353.00 68,000.00 .00 68,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Park office renovations (carryover $28,000) $68,000

Total Civic Center: 252,019.01 287,537.00 303,950.00 231,677.33 281,750.00 320,570.00 3,429.00 323,999.00 .00

Parks

100-52-55200-110-000 Salaries 83,421.52 87,192.00 87,192.00 72,383.36 87,834.00 93,133.00 .00 93,133.00 .00

100-52-55200-120-000 Wages 187,294.27 206,384.00 206,384.00 158,981.81 191,506.00 264,806.00 44,455.00- 220,351.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Add City Facilites manager $58,924 - Removed

100-52-55200-122-000 Overtime 2,273.61 3,891.00 3,891.00 3,053.30 3,925.00 4,189.00 .00 4,189.00 .00

100-52-55200-128-000 Merit Pay 1,642.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55200-129-000 Longevity 940.00 1,027.00 1,027.00 826.67 1,027.00 1,114.00 .00 1,114.00 .00

100-52-55200-130-000 Social Security 20,355.04 22,687.00 22,687.00 17,202.54 21,292.00 27,533.00 3,322.00- 24,211.00 .00

100-52-55200-131-000 Retirement 20,768.26 21,484.00 21,484.00 16,986.32 22,743.00 26,557.00 3,635.00- 22,922.00 .00

100-52-55200-132-000 Health Insurance 32,349.74 31,646.00 31,646.00 25,200.35 30,391.00 40,111.00 7,353.00- 32,758.00 .00

100-52-55200-133-000 Life Insurance 72.10 78.00 78.00 71.80 95.00 112.00 9.00- 103.00 .00

100-52-55200-134-000 Income Continuation .00 496.00 496.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55200-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 221.03 .00 .00 275.26 349.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55200-140-000 Commission Fees 2,045.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 1,055.00 2,405.00 2,700.00 .00 2,700.00 .00

100-52-55200-180-000 Uniform Allowance 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 600.00 150.00- 450.00 .00

100-52-55200-190-000 Unemployment Compensation .00 .00 .00 1,110.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55200-220-000 Telephone 640.29 550.00 1,100.00 835.53 1,100.00 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00 .00

100-52-55200-221-000 Water & Sewer 8,048.79 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,378.95 7,500.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 .00

100-52-55200-222-000 Electricity 9,400.97 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,404.99 10,100.00 10,250.00 .00 10,250.00 .00

100-52-55200-223-000 Heat 988.77 950.00 950.00 877.23 1,025.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00

100-52-55200-226-000 Stormwater 10,276.44 10,277.00 10,277.00 7,663.91 10,277.00 10,277.00 .00 10,277.00 .00

100-52-55200-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,190.00 1,190.00 .00

100-52-55200-240-000 Repair & Maint Service-Vehicle 894.34 4,200.00 4,200.00 3,520.63 4,200.00 4,250.00 .00 4,250.00 .00

100-52-55200-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 11,387.34 8,200.00 8,200.00 6,775.60 8,200.00 8,500.00 .00 8,500.00 .00

100-52-55200-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 13,269.14 16,400.00 15,850.00 2,790.59 15,850.00 15,400.00 .00 15,400.00 .00

100-52-55200-280-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Facilities 23,575.59 19,800.00 16,800.00 10,933.69 19,800.00 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

Convert sand to EWF

100-52-55200-310-000 Office Supplies 671.64 900.00 900.00 345.88 820.00 850.00 .00 850.00 .00

100-52-55200-319-000 Safety 719.70 600.00 639.00 648.76 650.00 625.00 .00 625.00 .00

100-52-55200-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 1,380.00 1,595.00 1,495.00 1,360.56 1,495.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
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100-52-55200-321-000 License & Fees 38.44 39.00 89.00 88.44 88.44 40.00 .00 40.00 .00

100-52-55200-330-000 Travel 184.25 .00 150.00 131.08 100.00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

100-52-55200-340-000 Operating Supplies 6,186.05 9,800.00 9,064.00 8,343.07 9,800.00 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 .00

100-52-55200-341-000 Tires 1,637.42 1,100.00 1,100.00 355.59 1,100.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 .00

100-52-55200-343-000 Postage 684.75 550.00 550.00 113.60 420.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-52-55200-345-000 Chemicals 3,957.04 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,461.00 2,617.00 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00 .00

100-52-55200-346-000 Uniforms 26.82 700.00 700.00 699.40 699.40 630.00 .00 630.00 .00

100-52-55200-348-000 Gas. Diesel. Oil. Grease 11,231.75 11,000.00 11,000.00 8,894.26 10,750.00 11,000.00 .00 11,000.00 .00

100-52-55200-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 3,978.28 5,000.00 4,950.00 2,057.95 4,950.00 4,500.00 .00 4,500.00 .00

100-52-55200-375-000 Sand .00 225.00 225.00 40.60 41.00 210.00 .00 210.00 .00

100-52-55200-377-000 Trees. Seed & Sod 834.22 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,521.90 1,550.00 1,400.00 .00 1,400.00 .00

100-52-55200-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense .00 .00 .00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55200-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 483.96 1,100.00 1,100.00 870.00 1,100.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 .00

100-52-55200-530-000 Rents and Leases 653.77 300.00 300.00 250.00 250.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-52-55200-810-000 Vehicle Purchase 21,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55200-814-000 Equipment Purchases 12,090.40 7,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 32,500.00 32,500.00- .00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Parks 50% Toolcat w/PW $32,500 - Removed

100-52-55200-821-000 Land or Land Improvements 3,464.00 23,500.00 23,500.00 .00 23,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55200-822-000 Building Improvements 7,426.50 4,500.00 .00 .00 .00 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Ochsner restroom renovations $12,000

100-52-55200-861-000 Facilities Improvements 3,400.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00- 20,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Ritzenthaler playground $30,000 - Removed

Langer playground $20,000

100-52-55200-910-000 Insurance Allocation 42,268.31 49,462.00 43,162.00 43,026.86 43,160.00 41,540.00 .00 41,540.00 .00

Total Parks: 552,631.54 611,833.00 594,886.00 450,036.48 581,159.84 712,777.00 120,234.00- 592,543.00 .00

Zoo

100-52-55410-110-000 Salaries .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 53,656.00 53,656.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Add 10 hours / week maintenance staff when Facilities manager was cut $6,717

100-52-55410-120-000 Wages 99,665.81 111,389.00 111,389.00 85,502.53 108,949.00 109,180.00 47,416.00- 61,764.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Add 10 hours / week maintenance staff when Facilities manager was cut $6,717

100-52-55410-120-190 Wages - Concessions .00 4,704.00 4,704.00 2,790.00 2,984.00 4,704.00 .00 4,704.00 .00

100-52-55410-122-000 Overtime 1,093.80 671.00 671.00 2,449.28 510.00 1,061.00 .00 1,061.00 .00
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100-52-55410-129-000 Longevity .00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 160.00 .00 160.00 .00

100-52-55410-130-000 Social Security 7,412.99 8,663.00 8,663.00 6,721.42 8,400.00 8,490.00 477.00 8,967.00 .00

100-52-55410-131-000 Retirement 6,554.74 7,663.00 7,663.00 5,789.75 7,518.00 8,514.00 .00 8,514.00 .00

100-52-55410-132-000 Health Insurance 23,257.05 23,875.00 23,875.00 16,061.55 22,566.00 25,395.00 .00 25,395.00 .00

100-52-55410-133-000 Life Insurance 6.96 7.00 7.00 6.00 8.00 7.00 .00 7.00 .00

100-52-55410-134-000 Income Continuation .00 179.00 179.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55410-180-000 Uniform Allowance 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 400.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-52-55410-211-000 Veterinary Services 5,654.90 4,100.00 7,792.00 7,220.97 4,800.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

100-52-55410-220-000 Telephone 202.69 220.00 220.00 142.77 175.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00

100-52-55410-221-000 Water & Sewer 9,896.38 8,200.00 8,200.00 3,727.61 7,900.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00

100-52-55410-222-000 Electricity 9,623.47 7,600.00 7,600.00 5,603.14 7,300.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 .00

100-52-55410-223-000 Heat 2,556.44 2,600.00 2,600.00 1,520.35 2,400.00 2,400.00 .00 2,400.00 .00

100-52-55410-226-000 Stormwater 945.40 946.00 946.00 709.05 946.00 946.00 .00 946.00 .00

100-52-55410-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 70.00 70.00 .00

100-52-55410-260-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Buildings 2,458.12 4,900.00 5,390.00 5,071.37 7,200.00 4,500.00 .00 4,500.00 .00

100-52-55410-280-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Facilities 7,513.54 7,600.00 12,410.00 11,325.66 7,600.00 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00 .00

100-52-55410-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 371.91 1,200.00 404.00 334.00 450.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00

100-52-55410-321-000 License & Fees 812.93 820.00 905.00 904.56 905.00 875.00 .00 875.00 .00

100-52-55410-340-000 Operating Supplies 7,299.16 7,350.00 6,496.00 6,012.55 7,350.00 7,250.00 .00 7,250.00 .00

100-52-55410-342-000 Animal Feed 22,214.80 21,000.00 18,519.00 18,435.61 21,000.00 21,500.00 .00 21,500.00 .00

100-52-55410-346-000 Uniforms 109.80 250.00 250.00 222.20 222.20 225.00 .00 225.00 .00

100-52-55410-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 1,715.32 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,623.71 1,379.00 1,300.00 .00 1,300.00 .00

100-52-55410-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 3,477.09 3,100.00 3,100.00 3,033.44 3,100.00 3,300.00 .00 3,300.00 .00

Budget notes:

Concession expenses

100-52-55410-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase .00 .00 1,324.00 1,324.10 1,324.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55410-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 4,500.00 11,030.00 10,706.70 10,707.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55410-822-000 Building Improvements 2,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-55410-861-000 Facilities Improvements 9,200.13 .00 .00 .00 .00 23,000.00 .00 23,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Wolf ADA asphalt path $8,500

Zoo ADA west entrance $14,500

Total Zoo: 224,843.43 258,307.00 271,107.00 197,658.32 261,213.20 253,307.00 6,787.00 260,094.00 .00

Forestry

100-52-56110-120-000 Wages 49,326.18 52,825.00 52,825.00 43,002.30 52,825.00 54,818.00 .00 54,818.00 .00

100-52-56110-122-000 Overtime 119.91 .00 .00 24.31 25.00 118.00 .00 118.00 .00

100-52-56110-129-000 Longevity .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 60.00 .00 60.00 .00
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100-52-56110-130-000 Social Security 3,560.82 3,838.00 3,838.00 3,131.47 3,850.00 3,978.00 .00 3,978.00 .00

100-52-56110-131-000 Retirement 4,012.72 4,212.00 4,212.00 3,432.42 4,240.00 4,494.00 .00 4,494.00 .00

100-52-56110-132-000 Health Insurance 17,533.92 16,963.00 16,963.00 14,765.06 19,073.00 18,040.00 .00 18,040.00 .00

100-52-56110-133-000 Life Insurance 9.00 9.00 9.00 7.75 10.00 10.00 .00 10.00 .00

100-52-56110-134-000 Income Continuation .00 99.00 99.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-52-56110-180-000 Uniform Allowance 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

100-52-56110-215-000 Professional Services 11,179.00 10,500.00 10,760.00 10,759.12 10,759.00 5,250.00 .00 5,250.00 .00

Budget notes:

EAB treatments

100-52-56110-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 5,291.78 1,850.00 1,850.00 1,286.53 1,327.00 1,750.00 .00 1,750.00 .00

100-52-56110-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 836.80 700.00 1,146.00 1,146.00 961.00 770.00 .00 770.00 .00

100-52-56110-340-000 Operating Supplies 1,207.74 800.00 404.00 362.94 589.00 725.00 .00 725.00 .00

100-52-56110-377-000 Trees. Seed & Sod 13,080.57 9,767.00 8,173.00 8,172.28 9,767.00 13,900.00 .00 13,900.00 .00

100-52-56110-392-000 Small Equipment Purchase 59.99 900.00 640.00 .00 300.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-52-56110-814-000 Equipment purchases .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 35,000.00 .00 35,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Parks 50% Chipper w/ PW $35,000 (Cap Equip $12,500)

Total Forestry: 106,368.43 102,613.00 101,069.00 86,240.18 103,876.00 139,563.00 .00 139,563.00 .00

Parks Revenue Total: 92,066.43 91,200.00 95,262.00 76,606.30 98,051.25 82,750.00 17,000.00 99,750.00 .00

Parks Expenditure Total: 1,247,031.95 1,362,792.00 1,379,817.00 1,049,015.44 1,346,776.75 1,539,168.00 110,018.00- 1,429,150.00 .00

Total Parks: 1,339,098.38 1,453,992.00 1,475,079.00 1,125,621.74 1,444,828.00 1,621,918.00 93,018.00- 1,528,900.00 .00

Recreation

100-53-46750-210 Swimming Pool - Daily Swim 39,724.92 39,500.00 39,500.00 38,857.34 38,857.00 38,500.00 .00 38,500.00 .00

100-53-46750-220 Swimming Pool - Lessons 19,145.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 17,910.00 17,910.00 18,000.00 .00 18,000.00 .00

100-53-46750-231 Swimming Pool - Water Aerobics 2,820.00 2,700.00 2,975.00 3,070.00 3,070.00 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00 .00

100-53-46751-010 Recreation - Teeball 5,270.00 5,100.00 5,100.00 4,140.00 4,140.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00

100-53-46751-020 Recreation - Baseball 3,230.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-46751-030 Recreation - Basketball 1,520.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,443.00 1,870.00 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00 .00

100-53-46751-031 Recreation - Basketball Adult 1,826.19 3,200.00 3,200.00 .00 1,100.00 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00 .00

100-53-46751-050 Recreation - Football 1,195.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 995.00 995.00 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00 .00

100-53-46751-075 Recreation - Mini Camps 2,060.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,460.00 2,370.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00

100-53-46751-080 Recreation - Soccer 7,945.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 6,860.00 6,860.00 6,500.00 .00 6,500.00 .00

100-53-46751-091 Recreation - Softball Adult 3,077.65 4,100.00 4,100.00 3,859.54 3,860.00 3,800.00 .00 3,800.00 .00

100-53-46751-100 Recreation - Tennis 2,490.00 2,150.00 2,150.00 2,900.00 2,900.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00
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100-53-46751-101 Recreation - Tennis Adult 620.00 250.00 250.00 410.00 410.00 750.00 .00 750.00 .00

100-53-46751-110 Recreation - Volleyball 390.00 320.00 320.00 225.00 225.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-53-46751-111 Recreation - Volleyball Adult 6,381.43 6,200.00 6,200.00 5,633.62 6,300.00 6,300.00 .00 6,300.00 .00

100-53-46751-120 Recreation - Tot Lot 2,340.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,830.00 1,830.00 1,900.00 .00 1,900.00 .00

100-53-46751-121 Recreation - Cornhole/Bean Bag .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

100-53-46751-130 Recreation - Arts and Crafts .00 .00 .00 40.00 25.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-53-46751-140 Recreation - Tumbling 4,990.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,965.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 .00 4,200.00 .00

100-53-46751-150 Recreation - Summer Camps 4,675.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,730.00 2,730.00 3,200.00 .00 3,200.00 .00

100-53-46751-160 Recreation - Visual Arts 4,170.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 2,160.00 2,130.00 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00

100-53-46751-161 Recreation - Adult Games 83.78 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-46751-170 Recreation - Zumba Kids .00 .00 .00 110.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-46751-171 Recreation - Adult Fitness 7,377.12 5,800.00 5,800.00 6,655.00 7,300.00 7,420.00 .00 7,420.00 .00

100-53-46751-172 Recreation - Arthritis Walk 60.00 .00 .00 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-46751-180 Recreation - Track 925.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,135.00 1,135.00 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00 .00

100-53-46751-181 Recreation - Adult Run 740.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-46751-900 Uniforms 1,750.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 .00 1,750.00 .00

100-53-46752-000 Weight Room 14,442.00 14,200.00 14,200.00 9,927.50 12,900.00 13,000.00 .00 13,000.00 .00

100-53-46753-310 Vending Machines 563.90 700.00 700.00 420.66 500.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-53-46753-320 Attraction Tickets 632.74 600.00 600.00 348.30 388.25 540.00 .00 540.00 .00

Recreation

100-53-55300-110-000 Salaries 73,767.99 53,787.00 53,787.00 42,868.48 52,900.00 58,104.00 .00 58,104.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-000 Wages 29,002.68 32,728.00 32,728.00 26,718.25 32,675.00 28,641.00 .00 28,641.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-010 Wages-Teeball 178.25 1,152.00 1,152.00 .00 .00 1,880.00 .00 1,880.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-020 Wages-Baseball 296.00 512.00 512.00 1,264.25 1,320.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-120-030 Wages-Basketball 600.88 1,590.00 1,590.00 246.75 630.00 1,785.00 .00 1,785.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-031 Wages - Adult Basketball 1,456.00 2,320.00 2,320.00 952.00 1,700.00 400.00 .00 400.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-050 Wages-Football 116.25 1,158.00 1,158.00 858.00 858.00 1,056.00 .00 1,056.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-075 Wages - Mini Camps 639.69 2,214.00 2,214.00 284.00 704.00 1,809.00 .00 1,809.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-080 Wages-Soccer 824.95 2,808.00 2,808.00 1,740.25 1,409.00 2,833.00 .00 2,833.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-091 Wages - Adult Softball 3,687.00 3,480.00 3,480.00 3,536.75 4,079.00 3,480.00 .00 3,480.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-100 Wages-Tennis 1,169.87 894.00 894.00 1,491.84 1,273.00 984.00 .00 984.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-101 Wages-Adult Tennis 225.00 600.00 600.00 98.70 184.00 600.00 .00 600.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-110 Wages-Volleyball 222.50 .00 .00 161.25 60.00 308.00 .00 308.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-111 Wages - Adult Volleyball 3,768.75 5,895.00 5,895.00 3,131.25 3,663.00 5,895.00 .00 5,895.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-120 Wages-Tot Lot 1,289.88 512.00 512.00 1,910.75 1,911.00 1,232.00 .00 1,232.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-140 Wages-Tumbling 1,368.83 3,006.00 3,006.00 663.75 1,335.00 2,112.00 .00 2,112.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-150 Wages-Summer Camps .00 432.00 432.00 .00 .00 1,608.00 .00 1,608.00 .00

100-53-55300-120-160 Wages-Visual Arts .00 1,614.00 1,614.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-120-171 Wages-Adult Fitness 48.75 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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100-53-55300-120-180 Wages-Track 434.24 1,740.00 1,740.00 1,140.00 1,140.00 1,680.00 .00 1,680.00 .00

100-53-55300-122-000 Overtime .00 300.00 300.00 43.42 166.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00

100-53-55300-129-000 Longevity 120.00 126.00 126.00 126.67 126.00 133.00 .00 133.00 .00

100-53-55300-130-000 Social Security 8,911.03 8,783.00 8,783.00 6,497.10 7,943.00 8,615.00 .00 8,615.00 .00

100-53-55300-131-000 Retirement 5,134.64 5,513.00 5,513.00 4,429.78 5,388.00 6,087.00 .00 6,087.00 .00

100-53-55300-132-000 Health Insurance 14,124.33 12,510.00 12,510.00 11,105.32 15,233.95 13,308.00 .00 13,308.00 .00

100-53-55300-133-000 Life Insurance 21.36 12.00 12.00 10.00 13.50 12.00 .00 12.00 .00

100-53-55300-134-000 Income Continuation .00 129.00 129.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-136-000 Cafeteria Plan 8.26 .00 .00 8.50 12.75 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-210-000 Publishing 3,344.25 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,106.47 3,600.00 3,600.00 .00 3,600.00 .00

100-53-55300-215-075 Prof Services - Mini Camp 1,486.91 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,120.00 1,120.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 .00

100-53-55300-215-080 Prof Services - Soccer 1,220.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-215-160 Prof Services - Visual Arts 1,250.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,040.00 1,040.00 1,300.00 .00 1,300.00 .00

100-53-55300-215-171 Prof Services - Sr Fitness 4,203.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 265.00 4,500.00 5,900.00 .00 5,900.00 .00

100-53-55300-215-181 Prof Service - Adult Run 670.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-220-000 Telephone 417.42 400.00 650.00 477.27 438.00 440.00 .00 440.00 .00

100-53-55300-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 3,480.00 3,980.00 3,980.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 .00 3,700.00 .00

Budget notes:

Recreation software maintenance

100-53-55300-270-000 Special Services 1,607.23 1,650.00 1,650.00 1,306.73 1,600.00 1,675.00 .00 1,675.00 .00

Budget notes:

Credit card processing fees

100-53-55300-310-000 Office Supplies 275.32 700.00 700.00 565.88 700.00 650.00 .00 650.00 .00

100-53-55300-319-000 Safety 217.14 275.00 275.00 .00 275.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-53-55300-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 1,032.81 1,950.00 1,374.00 786.76 1,400.00 1,280.00 .00 1,280.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-000 Operating Supplies 144.91 110.00 60.00 33.59 60.00 120.00 .00 120.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-010 Operating - Teeball .00 55.00 55.00 54.47 54.47 350.00 .00 350.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-020 Operating - Baseball 150.45 150.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-340-030 Operating - Basketball 165.30 250.00 90.00 76.99 200.00 225.00 .00 225.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-050 Operating - Football .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-075 Operating - Mini Camp 161.82 55.00 73.00 72.66 72.66 150.00 .00 150.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-080 Operating - Soccer 19.41 200.00 268.00 267.72 267.72 220.00 .00 220.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-090 Operating - Softball 356.41 600.00 600.00 351.33 500.00 575.00 .00 575.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-100 Operating - Tennis 65.55 55.00 98.00 97.74 97.74 60.00 .00 60.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-110 Operating - Volleyball 436.44 700.00 700.00 .00 620.00 650.00 .00 650.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-120 Operating - Tot Lot 74.04 340.00 340.00 .00 .00 50.00 .00 50.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-150 Operating - Adventure Camp 658.64 550.00 550.00 75.37 75.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-340-160 Operating - Visual Arts 311.59 320.00 467.00 466.59 466.00 325.00 .00 325.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-161 Operating - Adult Game Night .00 .00 50.00 26.82 27.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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100-53-55300-340-171 Operating - Aerobics 651.08 300.00 610.00 609.49 300.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00

100-53-55300-340-180 Operating - Track 122.92 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-346-000 Uniforms 145.70 275.00 275.00 189.70 275.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

100-53-55300-346-010 Uniforms - Teeball 700.00 900.00 900.00 829.00 829.00 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00 .00

100-53-55300-346-020 Uniforms - Baseball 892.50 500.00 500.00 335.50 335.50 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-346-030 Uniforms - Basketball 478.50 325.00 325.00 .00 325.00 350.00 .00 350.00 .00

100-53-55300-346-050 Uniforms - Football .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 400.00 .00 400.00 .00

100-53-55300-346-080 Uniforms - Soccer 1,000.00 825.00 825.00 163.40 825.00 850.00 .00 850.00 .00

100-53-55300-346-120 Uniforms - Tot Lot 333.50 350.00 350.00 94.80 94.80 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-346-150 Uniforms-Adventure/Summer Ca .00 300.00 300.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55300-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 8,500.00 .00 8,500.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Treadmill $8500

Total Recreation: 173,489.97 172,330.00 172,280.00 124,400.34 158,522.09 177,632.00 .00 177,632.00 .00

Pool

100-53-55420-120-000 Wages 1,461.55 .00 .00 862.50 863.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55420-120-210 Wages-Lifeguard 51,102.96 47,980.00 47,980.00 43,387.48 43,387.00 50,240.00 .00 50,240.00 .00

100-53-55420-120-220 Wages-Swimming Lessons 6,436.01 5,600.00 5,600.00 5,369.50 5,370.00 5,600.00 .00 5,600.00 .00

100-53-55420-120-231 Wages-Water Aerobics 70.00 .00 .00 62.50 63.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55420-130-000 Social Security 4,489.10 4,099.00 4,099.00 3,797.37 3,797.00 4,272.00 .00 4,272.00 .00

100-53-55420-131-000 Retirement 812.54 .00 .00 4.67 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55420-132-000 Health Insurance 1,535.67 .00 .00 9.91 10.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55420-215-231 Prof Services - Water Aerobics 1,799.00 1,400.00 2,525.00 2,625.00 1,675.00 1,700.00 .00 1,700.00 .00

100-53-55420-220-000 Telephone 575.35 490.00 490.00 500.37 530.00 535.00 .00 535.00 .00

100-53-55420-221-000 Water & Sewer 3,428.01 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,037.60 3,600.00 3,650.00 .00 3,650.00 .00

100-53-55420-222-000 Electricity 7,092.28 8,400.00 8,400.00 7,456.24 7,800.00 7,900.00 .00 7,900.00 .00

100-53-55420-223-000 Heat 3,757.89 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,829.79 3,950.00 4,250.00 .00 4,250.00 .00

100-53-55420-226-000 Stormwater 2,658.96 2,658.00 2,658.00 1,994.22 2,658.00 2,658.00 .00 2,658.00 .00

100-53-55420-227-000 Streetlighting .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 70.00 70.00 .00

100-53-55420-250-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Equipment 5,721.41 3,760.00 3,760.00 1,126.51 3,500.00 3,800.00 .00 3,800.00 .00

100-53-55420-280-000 Repair & Maint Serv-Facilities 6,857.72 9,000.00 9,000.00 1,293.61 5,200.00 8,500.00 .00 8,500.00 .00

100-53-55420-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 1,132.58 820.00 820.00 .00 .00 780.00 .00 780.00 .00

100-53-55420-321-000 License & Fees 980.00 1,040.00 1,040.00 680.00 1,040.00 1,040.00 .00 1,040.00 .00

100-53-55420-340-000 Operating Supplies 3,804.89 2,500.00 1,650.00 1,150.60 1,800.00 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00 .00

100-53-55420-345-000 Chemicals 8,938.19 8,700.00 8,700.00 8,129.75 12,405.00 9,550.00 .00 9,550.00 .00

100-53-55420-346-000 Uniforms 883.66 958.00 958.00 737.28 737.28 939.00 .00 939.00 .00

100-53-55420-350-000 Repair & Maint Materials 419.55 1,000.00 1,000.00 759.36 759.36 800.00 .00 800.00 .00
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100-53-55420-390-000 Other Supplies & Expense 77.04 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55420-822-000 Building Improvements .00 .00 6,648.00 6,648.20 6,648.00 4,500.00 4,500.00- .00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Pool shower floor tile - Removed until drainage problem is fixed

100-53-55420-861-000 Facilities Improvements .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Pool PA system $12,000

Total Pool: 114,034.36 112,105.00 119,028.00 94,462.46 105,797.64 112,514.00 4,430.00- 108,084.00 .00

Winter Recreation

100-53-55440-120-000 Wages 391.50 750.00 750.00 700.00 750.00 750.00 .00 750.00 .00

100-53-55440-122-000 Overtime 177.75 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55440-130-000 Social Security 43.12 57.00 57.00 53.57 57.00 57.00 .00 57.00 .00

100-53-55440-131-000 Retirement 16.94 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-53-55440-223-000 Heat 216.55 180.00 180.00 168.10 210.00 190.00 .00 190.00 .00

Total Winter Recreation: 845.86 987.00 987.00 921.67 1,017.00 997.00 .00 997.00 .00

Recreation Revenue Total: 140,444.73 135,020.00 135,295.00 119,884.96 125,805.25 127,910.00 .00 127,910.00 .00

Recreation Expenditure Total: 288,370.19 285,422.00 292,295.00 219,784.47 265,336.73 291,143.00 4,430.00- 286,713.00 .00

Total Recreation: 428,814.92 420,442.00 427,590.00 339,669.43 391,141.98 419,053.00 4,430.00- 414,623.00 .00

Community Development

BEDC

100-67-56710-130-000 Social Security 228.76 266.00 266.00 115.15 273.87 349.00 349.00- .00 .00

100-67-56710-133-000 Life Insurance .43 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-67-56710-290-000 Other Contracted Services 36,360.00 36,360.00 36,360.00 30,300.00 36,360.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-67-56710-310-000 Office Supplies 24.24 100.00 100.00 13.88 100.00 100.00 100.00- .00 .00

100-67-56710-320-000 Publications. Training. Dues 811.33 250.00 250.00 265.00 265.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-67-56710-330-000 Travel 3.60 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

100-67-56710-340-000 Operating Supplies .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 400.00 400.00- .00 .00

100-67-56710-343-000 Postage 235.60 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total BEDC: 37,663.96 37,476.00 37,476.00 30,694.03 36,998.87 849.00 849.00- .00 .00

Community Development Revenue Total: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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Community Development Expenditure Total: 37,663.96 37,476.00 37,476.00 30,694.03 36,998.87 849.00 849.00- .00 .00

Total Community Development: 37,663.96 37,476.00 37,476.00 30,694.03 36,998.87 849.00 849.00- .00 .00

General Fund Revenue Total: 11,910,457.94 12,458,215.00 12,900,587.00 10,083,015.42 12,100,481.25 5,482,004.00 7,380,569.00 12,862,573.00 .00

General Fund Expenditure Total: 11,545,892.40 12,458,215.00 12,900,587.00 9,527,203.53 12,699,895.59 13,272,705.00 410,132.00- 12,862,573.00 .00

Net Total General Fund: 364,565.54 .00 .00 555,811.89 599,414.34- 7,790,701.00- 7,790,701.00 .00 .00
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Debt Service

General Government

300-10-41110-000 General Property Taxes 1,505,693.00 1,438,225.00 1,438,225.00 1,438,225.00 1,438,225.00 1,771,450.00 31,013.00- 1,740,437.00 .00

300-10-47350-000 Contributions from Water 42,600.00 191,925.00 191,925.00 41,800.00 41,800.00 193,175.00 .00 193,175.00 .00

300-10-47360-000 Contributions from Stormwater .00 186,948.00 186,948.00 .00 .00 200,113.00 .00 200,113.00 .00

300-10-49120-000 Proceeds from Notes .00 .00 .00 .00 3,131.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

300-10-49238-006 Transfer from TIF #6 .00 393,040.00 393,040.00 .00 .00 391,020.00 .00 391,020.00 .00

300-10-49238-007 Transfer from TIF #7 .00 392,767.00 392,767.00 .00 .00 367,681.00 .00 367,681.00 .00

300-10-49238-008 Transfer from TIF #8 .00 276,948.00 276,948.00 .00 .00 268,198.00 .00 268,198.00 .00

300-10-49274-000 Transfer from Unfunded Pension .00 80,618.00 80,618.00 .00 .00 80,618.00 .00 80,618.00 .00

300-10-49300-000 Fund Balance Applied .00 107,607.00 107,607.00 .00 .00 .00 3,131.00 3,131.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Apply refunding bond cash to repayment of Utility $3131

Principal on Bonds

300-10-58110-610-101 Principal on Bonds - 10A 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 .00 75,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00- .00 .00

300-10-58110-610-121 Principal on Bonds - 12A 100,000.00 510,000.00 510,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 515,000.00 .00 515,000.00 .00

300-10-58110-610-131 Principal on Bonds - 13A .00 300,000.00 300,000.00 .00 .00 295,000.00 .00 295,000.00 .00

300-10-58110-610-132 Principal on Bonds - 13B 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 .00 125,000.00 .00

300-10-58110-610-141 Principal on Bonds - 14A 35,000.00 275,000.00 275,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 270,000.00 .00 270,000.00 .00

300-10-58110-610-151 Principal on Bonds - 15A 115,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 .00 120,000.00 .00

300-10-58110-610-161 Principal on Bonds - 16A 510,000.00 445,000.00 445,000.00 165,000.00 165,000.00 665,000.00 .00 665,000.00 .00

300-10-58110-610-181 Principal on Bonds - 18A .00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 85,000.00 .00 85,000.00 .00

300-10-58110-610-191 Principal on Bonds - 19A .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 120,000.00 120,000.00 .00

Total Principal on Bonds: 960,000.00 1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00 605,000.00 680,000.00 2,175,000.00 20,000.00 2,195,000.00 .00

Principal on Notes

300-10-58120-610-080 Principal on Notes-STF #7 2008 .00 18,620.00 18,620.00 .00 .00 14,577.00 .00 14,577.00 .00

300-10-58120-610-110 Principal on Notes-UPL 2011 .00 70,708.00 70,708.00 .00 .00 72,815.00 .00 72,815.00 .00

300-10-58120-610-130 Principal on Notes-CFB CC 201 24,835.08 25,162.00 25,162.00 25,162.12 25,162.00 25,528.00 .00 25,528.00 .00

300-10-58120-610-170 Principal on Notes-LOC 2017 460,000.00 510,000.00 510,000.00 510,000.00 510,000.00 510,000.00 .00 510,000.00 .00

Total Principal on Notes: 484,835.08 624,490.00 624,490.00 535,162.12 535,162.00 622,920.00 .00 622,920.00 .00

Interest on Bonds

300-10-58210-620-101 Interest on Bonds - 2010A 68,885.00 65,885.00 65,885.00 32,942.50 65,885.00 62,885.00 62,885.00- .00 .00

300-10-58210-620-121 Interest on Bonds - 2012A 18,732.50 79,170.00 79,170.00 16,732.50 16,732.50 68,920.00 .00 68,920.00 .00

300-10-58210-620-131 Interest on Bonds - 13A .00 36,817.00 36,817.00 .00 .00 32,017.00 .00 32,017.00 .00
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300-10-58210-620-132 Interest on Bonds - 13B 16,482.51 15,186.00 15,186.00 15,185.63 15,186.00 13,639.00 .00 13,639.00 .00

300-10-58210-620-141 Interest on Bonds - 2014A 26,175.00 57,180.00 57,180.00 25,790.00 25,790.00 53,330.00 .00 53,330.00 .00

300-10-58210-620-151 Interest on Bonds - 2015A 72,975.00 70,625.00 70,625.00 70,625.00 70,625.00 68,225.00 .00 68,225.00 .00

300-10-58210-620-161 Interest on Bonds - 2016A 60,525.00 71,675.00 71,675.00 53,775.00 53,775.00 60,575.00 .00 60,575.00 .00

300-10-58210-620-181 Interest on Bonds - 2018A .00 89,625.00 89,625.00 78,540.00 78,540.00 57,475.00 .00 57,475.00 .00

300-10-58210-620-191 Interest on Bonds - 2019A .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 27,602.00 27,602.00 .00

Total Interest on Bonds: 263,775.01 486,163.00 486,163.00 293,590.63 326,533.50 417,066.00 35,283.00- 381,783.00 .00

Interest on Notes

300-10-58220-620-080 Interest on Notes -STF #7 2008 .00 1,577.00 1,577.00 .00 .00 694.00 .00 694.00 .00

300-10-58220-620-110 Interest on Notes -UPL 2011 .00 9,911.00 9,911.00 .00 .00 7,803.00 .00 7,803.00 .00

300-10-58220-620-130 Interest on Notes -CFB CC 2013 2,254.60 1,903.00 1,903.00 1,933.43 1,934.00 1,538.00 .00 1,538.00 .00

300-10-58220-620-170 Interest on Notes - LOC 2017 506.00 1,241.00 1,241.00 555.33 555.00 1,191.00 .00 1,191.00 .00

Total Interest on Notes: 2,760.60 14,632.00 14,632.00 2,488.76 2,489.00 11,226.00 .00 11,226.00 .00

Debt Issuance Costs

300-10-58300-630-000 Issuance Costs 948.00 1,434.00 1,434.00 1,434.00 1,434.00 1,434.00 .00 1,434.00 .00

Total Debt Issuance Costs: 948.00 1,434.00 1,434.00 1,434.00 1,434.00 1,434.00 .00 1,434.00 .00

Transfer to General Fund

300-10-59210-900-000 Cost Reallocation 14,956.44 41,359.00 41,359.00 26,825.00 41,359.00 44,609.00 12,599.00- 32,010.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Non-guaranteed TIF #7 debt $13,596.37

Repay Utility for Water Tower debt advanced in 2015 $31,012.50 - Removed - Added $15,283 from 2020 payment savings and $3,131 from cash rounding on refunding bonds. New total $18,414.50

Total Transfer to General Fund: 14,956.44 41,359.00 41,359.00 26,825.00 41,359.00 44,609.00 12,599.00- 32,010.00 .00

General Government Revenue Total: 1,548,293.00 3,068,078.00 3,068,078.00 1,480,025.00 1,483,156.00 3,272,255.00 27,882.00- 3,244,373.00 .00

General Government Expenditure Total: 1,727,275.13 3,068,078.00 3,068,078.00 1,464,500.51 1,586,977.50 3,272,255.00 27,882.00- 3,244,373.00 .00

Total General Government: 3,275,568.13 6,136,156.00 6,136,156.00 2,944,525.51 3,070,133.50 6,544,510.00 55,764.00- 6,488,746.00 .00

Debt Service Revenue Total: 1,548,293.00 3,068,078.00 3,068,078.00 1,480,025.00 1,483,156.00 3,272,255.00 27,882.00- 3,244,373.00 .00

Debt Service Expenditure Total: 1,727,275.13 3,068,078.00 3,068,078.00 1,464,500.51 1,586,977.50 3,272,255.00 27,882.00- 3,244,373.00 .00
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Net Total Debt Service: 178,982.13- .00 .00 15,524.49 103,821.50- .00 .00 .00 .00
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Capital Projects

General Government

430-10-41110-000 General Property Taxes .00 150,050.00 150,050.00 150,050.00 150,050.00 .00 72,200.00 72,200.00 .00

430-10-48300-000 Sale of Assets 100,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-10-49120-000 Proceeds from Notes .00 .00 .00 .00 510,000.00 1,980,880.00 77,000.00- 1,903,880.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Street Reconstruction ($742,000+6,880)

Fire/EMS Design $600,000

Riverwalk bridge (additional funding) $132,000

Fire Station repairs $500,000 - $77,000 moved to the General Fund = $423,000

430-10-49120-100 Proceeds from Notes - LOC 510,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-10-49120-181 Proceeds from Notes - 2018A 1,790,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-10-49150-000 Capital Lease proceeds 2,603,940.38 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-10-49190-000 Premium on Debt 37,740.10 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-10-49300-000 Fund Balance Applied .00 1,813,860.00 1,829,179.00 .00 .00 528,298.00 .00 528,298.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 PS/Admin lease payment $503,137

PS/Admin reserve payment $25,518

Debt Issuance Costs

430-10-58300-630-000 Issuance Costs 36,194.85 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-10-58300-650-000 Discount on Debt 27,299.67 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Debt Issuance Costs: 63,494.52 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

General Government Revenue Total: 5,041,680.48 1,963,910.00 1,979,229.00 150,050.00 660,050.00 2,509,178.00 4,800.00- 2,504,378.00 .00

General Government Expenditure Total: 63,494.52 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total General Government: 5,105,175.00 1,963,910.00 1,979,229.00 150,050.00 660,050.00 2,509,178.00 4,800.00- 2,504,378.00 .00

City Clerk

PS/Admin Building

430-11-51640-612-000 Principal on Capital Lease .00 172,200.00 172,200.00 172,200.00 172,200.00 202,518.00 .00 202,518.00 .00

430-11-51640-622-000 Interest on Capital Lease 348,361.30 338,063.00 338,063.00 338,082.25 338,082.00 333,281.00 .00 333,281.00 .00

430-11-51640-930-000 CDA Cost Allocation 3,005.57- 7,144.00- 7,144.00- 7,143.95- 7,143.95- 7,501.00- .00 7,501.00- .00

Total PS/Admin Building: 345,355.73 503,119.00 503,119.00 503,138.30 503,138.05 528,298.00 .00 528,298.00 .00
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PS/Admin Building

430-11-59292-900-000 Cost Allocation 32,547.04 .00 5,356.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total PS/Admin Building: 32,547.04 .00 5,356.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

City Clerk Revenue Total: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

City Clerk Expenditure Total: 377,902.77 503,119.00 508,475.00 503,138.30 503,138.05 528,298.00 .00 528,298.00 .00

Total City Clerk: 377,902.77 503,119.00 508,475.00 503,138.30 503,138.05 528,298.00 .00 528,298.00 .00

Police Department

Public Safety Building

430-20-57211-215-000 Professional Services 23,331.99 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-20-57211-814-000 Equipment 825,314.37 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-20-57211-822-000 Building Improvements 1,467,560.80 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Public Safety Building: 2,316,207.16 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Police Department Revenue Total: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Police Department Expenditure Total: 2,316,207.16 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Police Department: 2,316,207.16 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Fire

Fire Station

430-21-51610-822-000 Building Improvements .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 500,000.00 77,000.00- 423,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Repairs to Fire Station $500,000 - moved $77,000 to General fund

Total Fire Station: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 500,000.00 77,000.00- 423,000.00 .00

Public Safety Building- Fire

430-21-57211-215-000 Professional Services .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 600,000.00 .00 600,000.00 .00

Total Public Safety Building- Fire: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 600,000.00 .00 600,000.00 .00

Fire Revenue Total: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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Fire Expenditure Total: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,100,000.00 77,000.00- 1,023,000.00 .00

Total Fire: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,100,000.00 77,000.00- 1,023,000.00 .00

Engineering

430-30-43534-000 Local Road Improvements .00 25,450.00 25,450.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

New Streets - Aidable

430-30-57330-215-000 Professional Services .00 .00 .00 77,243.86 55,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-30-57330-270-000 Special Services 3,410.00 54,150.00 54,150.00 .00 54,150.00 72,200.00 .00 72,200.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Hwy 33 Design (Year 2 of 4) - DOT $72,200

430-30-57330-374-000 Gravel 62,383.61 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-30-57330-390-000 Other supplies & expense .00 .00 .00 99.60 100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-30-57330-821-000 Land or Land Improvements 466,375.42 1,309,891.00 1,309,891.00 551,352.19 1,376,332.00 742,000.00 .00 742,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Mound Elizabeth to Remington $155,000

13th Ave Amundson west $158,000

Elizabeth Church north (west side) $ 50,000

Tuttle 9th to 10th $ 89,000

Draper Madison north $ 75,000

Lincoln 2nd to 3rd (east side) $ 35,000

4th Ave West to Summit $ 75,000

7th St Ash to Oak $105,000

Total New Streets - Aidable: 532,169.03 1,364,041.00 1,364,041.00 628,695.65 1,485,582.00 814,200.00 .00 814,200.00 .00

New Sidewalk

430-30-57343-821-000 Special Services .00 14,300.00 14,300.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total New Sidewalk: .00 14,300.00 14,300.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Transfer to Capital Projects

430-30-59243-900-000 Cost Reallocation 30,781.06 12,000.00 12,000.00 16,394.53 .00 6,880.00 .00 6,880.00 .00

Total Transfer to Capital Projects: 30,781.06 12,000.00 12,000.00 16,394.53 .00 6,880.00 .00 6,880.00 .00

Engineering Revenue Total: .00 25,450.00 25,450.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Engineering Expenditure Total: 562,950.09 1,390,341.00 1,390,341.00 645,090.18 1,485,582.00 821,080.00 .00 821,080.00 .00
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Total Engineering: 562,950.09 1,415,791.00 1,415,791.00 645,090.18 1,485,582.00 821,080.00 .00 821,080.00 .00

Public Works

430-31-48300-000 Sale of Assets .00 51,500.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

PW-Machinery & Equipment

430-31-53240-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 92,900.00 92,900.00 92,900.00 92,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total PW-Machinery & Equipment: .00 92,900.00 92,900.00 92,900.00 92,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Parking Lots

430-31-53450-821-000 Land or Land Improvements 35,108.85 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Parking Lots: 35,108.85 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Public Works Revenue Total: .00 51,500.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Public Works Expenditure Total: 35,108.85 92,900.00 92,900.00 92,900.00 92,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Public Works: 35,108.85 144,400.00 144,400.00 144,400.00 144,400.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Airport

Airport

430-35-53510-821-000 Land or Land Improvements 192,113.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Airport: 192,113.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Airport Revenue Total: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Airport Expenditure Total: 192,113.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Airport: 192,113.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Parks

430-52-43691-620 DNR Grant 77,500.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-52-48300-000 Sale of Assets .00 28,000.00 37,500.00 37,500.00 37,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-52-48500-000 Donations and Contributions .00 64,000.00 64,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-52-49225-000 Transfer from Park Dev/Impact .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-52-49287-000 Transfer from Park Segregated .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 33,000.00 .00 33,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Riverwalk bridge (additional funding) $33,000
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Parks

430-52-55200-814-000 Equipment Purchases .00 61,000.00 70,500.00 70,223.50 70,224.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

430-52-55200-821-000 Land or Land Improvements 20,665.59 137,000.00 146,963.00 7,861.10 19,057.00 165,000.00 .00 165,000.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 Riverwalk bridge (additional funding) $165,000

Total Parks: 20,665.59 198,000.00 217,463.00 78,084.60 89,281.00 165,000.00 .00 165,000.00 .00

Parks Revenue Total: 77,500.00 163,500.00 173,000.00 87,500.00 95,000.00 33,000.00 .00 33,000.00 .00

Parks Expenditure Total: 20,665.59 198,000.00 217,463.00 78,084.60 89,281.00 165,000.00 .00 165,000.00 .00

Total Parks: 98,165.59 361,500.00 390,463.00 165,584.60 184,281.00 198,000.00 .00 198,000.00 .00

Pool

Pool

430-53-55420-861-000 Facilities Improvements .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 17,900.00 17,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Pool: .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 17,900.00 17,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Pool Revenue Total: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Pool Expenditure Total: .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 17,900.00 17,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Pool: .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 17,900.00 17,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Capital Projects Revenue Total: 5,119,180.48 2,204,360.00 2,229,179.00 289,050.00 806,550.00 2,542,178.00 4,800.00- 2,537,378.00 .00

Capital Projects Expenditure Total: 3,568,441.98 2,204,360.00 2,229,179.00 1,337,113.08 2,188,801.05 2,614,378.00 77,000.00- 2,537,378.00 .00

Net Total Capital Projects: 1,550,738.50 .00 .00 1,048,063.08- 1,382,251.05- 72,200.00- 72,200.00 .00 .00
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Special Assessment Projects

General Government

432-10-48110-000 Interest on Investments 320.94 250.00 250.00 183.66 250.00 250.00 .00 250.00 .00

432-10-48120-000 Interest on Special Assessment 991.16 1,146.00 1,146.00 1,378.22 1,310.00 1,235.00 .00 1,235.00 .00

432-10-49120-000 Proceeds from Notes .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 160,000.00 .00 160,000.00 .00

432-10-49243-000 Transfer from Capital Projects 30,781.06 12,000.00 12,000.00 16,394.53 16,400.00 6,880.00 .00 6,880.00 .00

Budget notes:

City portion of New C&G and Sidewalk

432-10-49300-000 Fund Balance Applied .00 124,100.00 124,100.00 .00 .00 6,373.00 .00 6,373.00 .00

General Government Revenue Total: 32,093.16 137,496.00 137,496.00 17,956.41 17,960.00 174,738.00 .00 174,738.00 .00

General Government Expenditure Total: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total General Government: 32,093.16 137,496.00 137,496.00 17,956.41 17,960.00 174,738.00 .00 174,738.00 .00

Engineering

432-30-42200-000 Curb & Gutter Assessment 3,821.16 31,137.00 31,137.00 1,364.35 16,899.02 3,620.00 .00 3,620.00 .00

432-30-42300-000 Sidewalk Assessment 46,688.15 77,056.00 77,056.00 14,998.02 51,898.02 24,667.00 .00 24,667.00 .00

New Streets - Aidable

432-30-57330-821-000 Land or Land Improvements .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 160,000.00 .00 160,000.00 .00

Total New Streets - Aidable: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 160,000.00 .00 160,000.00 .00

New Curb & Gutter

432-30-57342-821-000 Land or Land Improvements 9,450.00 74,432.00 74,432.00 52,539.08 52,539.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total New Curb & Gutter: 9,450.00 74,432.00 74,432.00 52,539.08 52,539.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

New Sidewalk

432-30-57343-821-000 Land or Land Improvements 87,765.04 171,257.00 171,257.00 .00 121,160.00 43,025.00 .00 43,025.00 .00

Budget notes:

~2020 13th Ave - Amundson west $21,475

Tuttle St - 9th to 10th $14,671

Total New Sidewalk: 87,765.04 171,257.00 171,257.00 .00 121,160.00 43,025.00 .00 43,025.00 .00

Engineering Revenue Total: 50,509.31 108,193.00 108,193.00 16,362.37 68,797.04 28,287.00 .00 28,287.00 .00
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Engineering Expenditure Total: 97,215.04 245,689.00 245,689.00 52,539.08 173,699.00 203,025.00 .00 203,025.00 .00

Total Engineering: 147,724.35 353,882.00 353,882.00 68,901.45 242,496.04 231,312.00 .00 231,312.00 .00

Special Assessment Projects Revenue Total: 82,602.47 245,689.00 245,689.00 34,318.78 86,757.04 203,025.00 .00 203,025.00 .00

Special Assessment Projects Expenditure Total: 97,215.04 245,689.00 245,689.00 52,539.08 173,699.00 203,025.00 .00 203,025.00 .00

Net Total Special Assessment Projects: 14,612.57- .00 .00 18,220.30- 86,941.96- .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Asset: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Liability: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Equity: .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Total Revenue: 18,660,533.89 17,976,342.00 18,443,533.00 11,886,409.20 14,476,944.29 11,499,462.00 7,347,887.00 18,847,349.00 .00

Total Expenditure: 16,938,824.55 17,976,342.00 18,443,533.00 12,381,356.20 16,649,373.14 19,362,363.00 515,014.00- 18,847,349.00 .00

Net Grand Totals: 1,721,709.34 .00 .00 494,947.00- 2,172,428.85- 7,862,901.00- 7,862,901.00 .00 .00
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